OP \$2815.00 3831155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405705

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| XPO LOGISTICS, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| XPO OCEAN WORLD LINES, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| 3PD HOLDING, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| BOUNCE LOGISTICS, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| XPO GLOBAL FORWARDING, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| XPO INTERMODAL, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: TENNESSEE |
| XPO LAST MILE, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |
| XPO SUPPLY CHAIN, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA |
| XPO CUSTOMS CLEARANCE SOLUTIONS, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |
| CON-WAY INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: MISSOURI |
| MENLO LOGISTICS, INC. | | 10/30/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1300 Thames Street, 4th Floor, Thames Street Wharf | | | |
| City: | Baltimore | | | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | | | |
| Postal Code: | 21231 | | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 112

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3831155 | 3PD | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3824760 | 3PD | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3907403 | 3PDEDICATED | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4298634 | 3PDESKTOP | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4298635 | 3PDESKTOP | | | | |

900385000 REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0497

TRADEMARK

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3904333 | 3PDIRECT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4283443 | 3PDIRECT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4292701 | 3PDIRECT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4461228 | BOUNCE LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2540513 | CGL | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3190340 | OWNERS DELIVER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3903430 | BEYOND LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3903431 | BEYOND LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3903432 | BEYOND LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3903433 | BEYOND LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4179899 | BEYOND LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2743020 | NB | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2743022 | NB | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4413580 | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2491744 | NEW BREED | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2492186 | NEW BREED | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86022402 | NEW BREED LOGISTICS | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86280629 | NFOCUS BEYOND ANALYTICS | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86280627 | NREACH BEYOND INVENTORY | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4216683 | WE HELP BIG IDEAS TAKE OFF | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2115240 | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3619182 | MAKING YOUR WORLD RUN SMOOTHER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3803149 | OWL360° | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2969185 | P | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3285361 | P PACER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3619185 | P PACER MAKING YOUR WORLD RUN SMOOTHER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3619184 | P | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2904240 | PACER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2904241 | PACER INTERNATIONAL | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3179323 | PACER STACKTRAIN | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3277838 | PACERDIRECT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3930925 | RFI360º | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3961823 | SMOOTHER MOVES CALCULATOR | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2219265 | RF INTERNATIONAL | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2219266 | RFI | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4079457 | URBAN EXPRESS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4098260 | UX SPECIALIZED LOGISTICS | | | |
| Serial Number: | 77894626 | 3PD | | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 77894623 | 3PD | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85050030 | 3PDEDICATED | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85192841 | 3PDESKTOP | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85192845 | 3PDESKTOP | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85053098 | 3PDIRECT | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85053455 | 3PDIRECT | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85192847 | 3PDIRECT | | | |
| Serial Number: | 76136269 | DISPATCHOFFICE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3904087 | PENCHANT | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85049404 | PENCHANT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2390294 | TURBO LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2390296 | TURBO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4566280 | XPO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4477512 | XPO AIR CHARTER | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86342510 | XPO EXPEDITED | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4664444 | XPO EXPRESS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4676358 | XPO GLOBAL LOGISTICS | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86342513 | XPO INTERMODAL | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86342507 | XPO LAST MILE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4227242 | XPO LOGISTICS | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86342511 | XPO NLM | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4175359 | XPO LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3691264 | MENLO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2034555 | CFI | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1664437 | CFI | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1888886 | CONTRACT FREIGHTERS, INC. | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4357671 | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86422026 | G! CON-WAY | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4279911 | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4716990 | DSS DRIVE SAFE SYSTEMS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1588214 | AIR ONE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4408095 | CARBONNET | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1612366 | CFI | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2050370 | CONTRACT FREIGHTERS, INC. | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2735892 | CON-WAY | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2278192 | CON-WAY | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4286252 | CON-WAY FREIGHT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4499547 | CON-WAY MANUFACTURING | | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|----------|---|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2700168 | CON-WAY MEXICO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3077562 | CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1368200 | CON-WAY WESTERN EXPRESS | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86265788 | CUSTOMER INNOVATION | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86515554 | DELIVERING THE THINGS THAT MATTER | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86515593 | DELIVERING WHAT MATTERS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4047704 | DOUBLE STACK | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85815513 | DRIVE SAFE SYSTEMS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2923538 | EEXPRESS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2954004 | EEXPRESS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4806838 | G! | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86374254 | G!MAN | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86539962 | HIGH VELOCITY SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2695092 | IT'S ON TIME OR IT'S ON US | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2692944 | MENLO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2823717 | MENLO LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2718917 | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2767606 | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4357674 | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3655927 | NEVER SETTLE FOR LESS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4010376 | ON SEA, ON LAND, ON TIME | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3822660 | PROFITDRIVE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1185669 | ROAD SYSTEMS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4380496 | SAFESTACK | | | |
| Serial Number: | 86574508 | STRENGTHENING COMMUNITIES AND ENRICHING | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4600558 | THE POWER OF FORWARD THINKING | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3902584 | TRUE LTL | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2494991 | WHERE SUPPLY MEETS DEMAND | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2166454 | YOUR BUSINESS DRIVES US | | | |
| Serial Number: | 85952559 | XPO AIR | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4408096 | CARBONNET | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0500

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F159207 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karen S. Cottrell |
| SIGNATURE: | /Karen S. Cottrell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/16/2016 |

Total Attachments: 201

source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page1.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page2.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page3.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page4.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page5.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page6.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page7.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page8.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page9.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page10.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page11.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page12.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page13.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page14.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page15.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page16.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page17.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page18.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page19.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page20.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page21.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page22.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page23.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page24.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page25.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page26.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page27.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page28.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page29.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page30.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page31.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page32.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page33.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page34.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page35.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page36.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page37.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page38.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page39.tif

source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page40.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page41.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page42.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page43.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page44.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page45.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page46.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page47.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page48.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page49.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page50.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page51.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page52.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page53.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page54.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page55.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page56.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page57.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page58.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page59.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page60.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page61.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page62.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page63.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page64.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page65.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page66.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page67.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page68.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page69.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page70.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page71.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page72.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page73.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page74.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page75.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page76.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page77.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page78.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page79.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page80.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page81.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page82.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page83.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page84.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page85.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page86.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page87.tif

source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page88.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page89.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page90.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page91.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page92.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page93.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page94.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page95.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page96.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page97.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page98.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page99.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page100.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page101.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page102.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page103.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page104.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page105.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page106.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page107.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page108.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page109.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page110.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page111.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page112.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page113.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page114.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page115.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page116.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page117.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page118.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page119.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page120.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page121.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page122.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page123.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page124.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page125.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page126.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page127.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page128.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page129.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page130.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page131.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page132.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page133.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page134.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page135.tif

source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page136.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page137.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page138.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page139.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page140.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page141.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page142.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page143.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page144.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page145.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page146.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page147.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page148.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page149.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page150.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page151.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page152.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page153.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page154.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page155.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page156.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page157.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page158.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page159.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page160.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page161.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page162.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page163.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page164.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page165.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page166.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page167.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page168.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page169.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page170.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page171.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page172.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page173.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page174.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page175.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page176.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page177.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page178.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page179.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page180.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page181.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page182.tif source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page183.tif

| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page184.tif |
|--|
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page185.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page186.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page187.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page188.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page189.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page190.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page191.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page192.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page193.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page194.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page195.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page196.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page197.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page198.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page199.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page200.tif |
| source=AmericasActive(ABL Trademark (Fully Executed)))#page201.tif |

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015, made by the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>U.S. Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Second Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among XPO Logistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent Borrower"), certain of Parent Borrower's wholly-owned domestic and Canadian subsidiaries signatory thereto, as borrowers, the other credit parties signatory thereto, certain letter of credit issuers party thereto, the Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the U.S. Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the U.S. Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. As collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Obligations, each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the following Collateral, wherever located, whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, and, in each case, excluding any Excluded Property, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) (A) all trademarks, trade names, domain names, corporate names, business names, trade dress, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, all Registrations and recordings thereof; and all applications in connection therewith, including Registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including those set forth on Schedule T to this Agreement; (B) all renewals thereof; and (C) all Goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to such Pledgor's ownership or use of any trademarks, (iii) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable to Pledgor thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (iv) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (v) rights to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. <u>U.S. Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to be inconsistent with or in conflict with the U.S. Security Agreement, the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and any amendments, waivers, consents or supplements hereto may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of any executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS (OTHER THAN AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN ANY SUCH OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS) SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 6. Intercreditor Agreement. Each Person to whom or for whose benefit a Lien is granted hereunder, by accepting the benefits of the security provided hereby, (i) consents (or is deemed to consent), to the subordination of Liens provided for in the ABL Intercreditor Agreement or any applicable intercreditor agreement, (ii) agrees (or is deemed to agree) that it will be bound by, and will take no actions contrary to, the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement or any applicable intercreditor agreement, (iii) authorizes (or is deemed to authorize) the Agent on behalf of such Person to enter into, and perform under, the ABL Intercreditor Agreement or any applicable intercreditor agreement and (iv) acknowledges (or is deemed to acknowledge) that a copy of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement or any applicable intercreditor agreement was delivered, or made available, to such Person. Notwithstanding any other provision contained herein, this Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights, remedies, duties and obligations provided for herein are subject in all respects to the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement or any applicable intercreditor agreement and, to the extent provided therein, the applicable Security Documents (as defined in the ABL Intercreditor Agreement). In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and the ABL Intercreditor or any applicable intercreditor agreement, the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement or such applicable intercreditor agreement shall control.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

XPO LOGISTICS, INC. XPO OCEAN WORLD LINES, INC.

Ву:

Name: John Hardig

Title: Chief Financial Officer

3PD HOLDING, INC.
BOUNCE LOGISTICS, INC.
XPO COURIER, LLC
XPO GLOBAL FORWARDING, INC.
XPO INTERMODAL, INC.
XPO LAST MILE, INC.
XPO SUPPLY CHAIN, INC.

By:

Name: John Hardig Title: Measurer

XPO CUSTOMS CLEARANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ву:

Name: Crordon Devens

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CON-WAY INC. CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD INC. MENLO LOGISTICS, INC.

By:

Name: John Mardig Title: Treasurer

ORCAS AIRCRAFT LEASING INC. TRANSPORTATION RESOURCES, INC.

By:

Name: John Hardig
Title: Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Agent

Name: Lisa House Title: Authorized Synatory, Vice President

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------|--------------------------------|-----------------|-----------|----------|----------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| 3PD, Inc. | Canada | 3PD | TMA821281 | 4/2/12 | 1505247 | 11/24/10 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| 3PD, Inc. | Canada | 3PD & Design | TMA811030 | 11/3/11 | 1505248 | 11/24/10 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| 3PD, Inc. | Canada | 3PDEDICATED | TMA863998 | 10/30/13 | 1505241 | 11/24/10 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| 3PD, Inc. | Canada | 3PDESKTOP | TMA866540 | 12/3/13 | 1508375 | 12/17/10 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| 3PD, Inc. | Canada | 3PDIRECT | TMA834537 | 10/17/12 | 1529093 | 5/25/11 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| | United States of | | | | | | | 37-Facilitating the installation of appliances, furniture and electronics. 39-Logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, cross-docking, and facilitating of transportation and delivery of freight for others by [air, |
| 3PD, Inc. | America | 3PD & Design | 3831155 | 8/10/10 | 77894626 | 12/16/09 | Registered | rail, ship or] truck. |
| 3PD, Inc. | United States of America | 3PD (word mark) | 3824760 | 7/27/10 | 77894623 | 12/16/09 | Registered | 37-Facilitating the installation of appliances, furniture and electronics. 39-Logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, cross-docking, and facilitating of transportation and delivery of freight for others by [air, rail, ship or] truck. |
| | United States of | | | | | | | 37-Installation of appliances, furniture and electronics. 39-Logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, cross-docking, transportation and delivery of freight for others by |
| 3PD, Inc. | America | 3PDEDICATED | 3907403 | 1/18/11 | 85050030 | 5/28/10 | Registered | truck. |
| 3PD, Inc. | United States of America | 3PDESKTOP | 4298634 | 3/5/13 | 85192841 | 12/8/10 | Registered | 09-Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface, namely, software for |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------------|----------------------|--------------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| | | | | DAIL | NO. | DAIL | | C 11: 1 |
| | | | | | | | | facilitating and optimizing transportation, delivery, |
| | | | | | | | | assembly and installation |
| | | | | | | | | services. |
| | | | | | | | | 42-Providing on-line non- |
| | | | | | | | | downloadable software that |
| | | | | | | | | enables users to facilitate |
| | | | | | | | | and optimize |
| | United | | | | | | | transportation, delivery, |
| 3PD, Inc. | States of America | 3PDESKTOP | 4298635 | 3/5/13 | 85192845 | 12/8/10 | Registered | assembly and installation services. |
| SFD, IIIC. | America | SEDESKIOE | 4290033 | 3/3/13 | 03192043 | 12/0/10 | Registered | 39-Logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, cross-docking, and |
| | | | | | | | | facilitating of |
| | United | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| 400 7 | States of | 40000000 | 2004222 | | | | | of freight for others by |
| 3PD, Inc. | America | 3PDIRECT | 3904333 | 1/11/11 | 85053098 | 6/2/10 | Registered | truck. |
| 3PD, Inc. | United States of | 3PDirect | 4283443 | 1/29/13 | | | Registered | 35-Arranging and coordinating contracts with |
| | America | | | | | | | third parties for the |
| | 1 iiiiciicu | | | | | | | installation and assembly |
| | | | | | | | | of appliances, electronics, |
| | | | | | | | | fitness equipment and |
| | | | | | 85192847 | 12/8/10 | | furniture. |
| 3PD, Inc. | United | 3PDirect | 4292701 | 2/19/13 | | | Registered | 37-Installation of furniture |
| | States of America | | | | | | | and electronics. |
| | America | | | | 85053455 | 6/3/10 | | |
| Bounce | United | BOUNCE | 4461228 | 1/7/14 | | | Registered | 39-Logistics and supply |
| Logistics, | States of | LOGISTICS | | | | | | chain services, namely, |
| Inc. | America | (and design) | | | | | | storage, transportation and |
| | | (color) | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road and |
| | | | | | | | | sea; freight and transport |
| | | | | | 85816798 | 1/7/13 | | brokerage services. |
| Concert | United | CGL (and | 2540513 | 2/19/02 | | | Registered | 39-Freight forwarding. |
| Group | States of | design) | | | | | | |
| Logistics, | America | | | | 76200054 | 0/16/01 | | |
| Inc. Concert | United | OWNERS | 3190340 | 12/26/06 | 76300954 | 8/16/01 | Registered | 39-Freight forwarding and |
| Group | States of | DELIVER | 3190340 | 12/20/00 | | | Registered | logistics services. |
| Logistics, | America | | | | | | | Togistics solvices. |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | |

| OWNED | COENTERN | MADE | REG NO. | DEC | STRATEGICAN | EH INC | CONTRACTOR OF | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|----------|------|---------|------|-------------|--------|---------------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of trucks and |
| | | | | | | | | vans; warehouse storage; |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| | | | | | | | | Assembling goods and |
| | | | | | | | | products for others; |
| | | | | | | | | assembling kits for others |
| | | | | | | | | in the field of aircraft parts |
| | | | | | | | | and components, vehicle |
| | | | | | | | | parts and components, |
| | | | | | | | | computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | accessories, wireless |
| | | | | | | | | communication devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for |
| | | | | | | | | wireless communication |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for medical |
| | | | | | | | | devices, consumer |
| | | | | | | | | electronics products, |
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and food |
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and rood products. Engineering |
| | | | | | | | | services in the fields of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions; |
| | | | | | | | | computer programming |
| | | | | | | | | services; computer |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------|---------|------|------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| New Breed, Inc. | Canada | NB | TMA632,462 | 2/9/05 | 1,095,203 | 3/7/01 | Registered | Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; computerized data base management; Installation, repair and maintenance services for machines and equipment used for mail sorting and mail transportation; installation, repair and maintenance services for mail carts, mail bin cabinets, mail readers, mail sorters, barcode scanners, optical recognition character scanners, tagging systems comprising printers and tag applicators, flat mail feeders, conveyor belts, and unloading systems for mail containers and mail; Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|--|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|-----------|---|
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions |
| New Breed, Inc. | Canada | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | | | 1,630,591 | 6/11/13 | Published | Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management and consultation services regarding product |

| OWNER | COLUMBDA | I MARKA | DEC NO | mea | GEIDIAI | EII ING | COST A SECTIO | DECODIDEION/CLASS |
|-------|----------|---------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|--|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DAIL | no. | DAIL | | |
| | | | | | | | | distribution; business |
| | | | | | | | | consultation in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods; |
| | | | | | | | | business consultation in the |
| | | | | | | | | field of operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and supply chain systems.* -Transportation of a wide |
| | | | | | | | | variety of goods for others |
| | | | | | | | | by truck or air; delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | parcels, critical parts, and |
| | | | | | | | | time sensitive parcels for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | namely, the packaging, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | loading, unloading, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | transport, and delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment |
| | | | | | | | | for others; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | storage; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packing for simplifient of packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck.* - |
| | | | | | | | | Assembling goods and |
| | | | | | | | | products for others; |
| | | | | | | | | assembling kits for others |
| | | | | | | | | in the field of aircraft parts |
| 1 | | | | | | | | and components, vehicle |
| L | 1 | ı | 1 | 1 | | | | <u>r</u> , |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* -Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------|---------|-----------|------------|---------|-----------|--------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New Breed, Inc. | Canada | NEW BREED | TMA605,794 | 3/19/04 | 1,095,202 | 3/7/01 | Registered | Business management consultation services namely the control, management, tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management thereof; computerized data base management; Installation, repair and maintenance services for mail carts, mail bin cabinets, computer cabinets, mail readers, mail sorters, barcode scanners, optical recognition character scanners, tagging systems comprising printers and tag applicators, flat mail feeders, conveyor belts, and unloading systems for mail containers and mail; Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; Computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|---|------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | field of transportation and logistical solutions; and engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions |
| New Breed, Inc. | Canada | WE'VE GOT BOTH BRICKS AND BITS WAITING TO SERVE YOU | TMA629,383 | 1/5/05 | 1,095,001 | 3/6/01 | Registered | Supply chain management services, warehouse management; inventory management; order handling in a wide variety of fields; call center operations; information technology management; logistics management; and consultation related thereto |
| New Breed, Inc. | China | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | 12742179 | 5/21/15 | 12742179 | 6/13/13 | Registered | 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling of materials (custom-) for others (in the field of aircraft parts and components); assembling of materials (custom-) for others (in the field of vehicle parts and components); assembling of materials (custom-) for others (in the field of computers and computer accessories); assembling of materials (custom -) for others (in the field of wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------|---------|------------------|----------|--------|----------|---------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | devices); assembling of |
| | | | | | | | | materials (custom -) for |
| | | | | | | | | others (in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | medical devices and |
| | | | | | | | | accessories for medical |
| | | | | | | | | devices); assembling of |
| | | | | | | | | materials (custom -) for |
| | | | | | | | | others (in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | printed matter); assembling |
| | | | | | | | | of materials (custom -) for |
| | | | | | | | | others (in the field of food |
| | | | | | | | | products); assembling of |
| | | | | | | | | materials (custom -) for |
| | | | | | | | | others (in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | consumer electronics |
| | G1.1 | | 10710100 | | 12=12100 | - 4040 | | products). |
| New | China | NB NEW | 12742180 | 5/7/15 | 12742180 | 6/13/13 | Registered | 39-Transport (for delivery |
| Breed, | | BREED | | | | | | of goods via truck, van, |
| Inc. | | LOGISTICS | | | | | | rail, or air); parcel |
| | | (and design) (in | | | | | | delivery; wrapping of |
| | | color) | | | | | | goods; freighting (for |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods via truck, |
| | | | | | | | | van, rail, and air); unloading cargo; delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods; freighting; car |
| | | | | | | | | rental; rental of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment |
| | | | | | | | | (vehicle); warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | storage; rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouses; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding; freight |
| | | | | | | | | brokering; freighting |
| | | | | | | | | (return service); |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation logistics; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation logistics, |

| Breed, BREED | NO. | DATE | | |
|---|----------|---------|------------|--|
| Inc. LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | 12742181 | 6/13/13 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; industrial management assistance (supply chain management); logistics business management (reverse logistics); business management assistance (warehouse management); business management assistance (inventory management); business management assistance (inventory management); administrative processing of purchase orders; business management assistance (operating call centers for others); business management assistance (for customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems); business management assistance (for customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling; systemization of information into computer databases; business management consultancy (in the field of transportation of goods; business management consultancy (in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|--|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| New Breed, Inc. | China | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | | | 12742178 | 6/13/13 | Pending | 42-Engineering; computer programming services; consultancy in the design and development of computer hardware; computer software consultancy. |
| New Breed, Inc. | China | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | | | | 5/16/14 | Pending | 42-Engineering; computer programming services; consultancy in the design and development of computer hardware; computer software consultancy. |
| New Breed, Inc. | China | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | | | 14536603 | 5/16/14 | Pending | 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer hardware design and development consultancy; computer software consultancy. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------|----------------|------------------|-----------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| New Breed, Inc. | European Union | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 009925017 | 10/4/11 | 00992501 | 4/27/11 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order handling in a wide variety of fields; call center operations; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation manufacturers in the nature of repairing and refurbishing returned merchandise.* 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others |

| | | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | |
|-------|----------|---|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | by truck or air; delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | parcels, critical parts, and |
| | | | | | | | | time sensitive parcels for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, unloading, |
| | | | | | | | | transport, and delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment to |
| | | | | | | | | others; warehouse storage; |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck.* 40- |
| | | | | | | | | Assembling goods and |
| | | | | | | | | products for others; |
| | | | | | | | | assembling kits for others |
| | | | | | | | | of aircraft parts and |
| | | | | | | | | components, vehicle parts |
| | | | | | | | | and components, |
| | | | | | | | | computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | accessories, wireless communication devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | wireless communication |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for medical |
| | | | | | | | | devices, consumer electronics products, |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | electionies products, |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|-------------------|------|-----------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | | | | printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |
| New Breed, Inc. | European Union | NB | 002696755 | 2/11/04 | 00269675 | 5/14/02 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit, computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution.* 37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services for equipment in the fields of transportation, mail processing, mail sorting, |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|-------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and mail delivery.* 39- |
| | | | | | | | | Transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, transport, |
| | | | | | | | | delivery, and unloading of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | and the transport of |
| | | | | | | | | airplanes of others; leasing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely the |
| | | | | | | | | leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment to |
| | | | | | | | | others; consultation |
| | | | | | | | | services in the fields of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation; storage and |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely the provision for |
| | | | | | | | | others of storage and |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding; freight |
| | | | | | | | | brokering.* 42- |
| | | | | | | | | Engineering services; |
| | | | | | | | | computer programming; |
| | | | | | | | | and consultation services |
| | | | | | | | | in the fields of logistical |
| | | | | | | | | solutions. |

| OWNED | COLUMBDA | NATE TO A | DECNO | 101776 | CERTAI | EHIMA | CONTRACTOR | NECCOMPTION/OF ICC |
|--------|----------|--------------|-----------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|--|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | | | | | |
| New | European | NB NEW | 011891314 | 11/4/13 | 01189131 | 6/11/13 | Registered | 35-Business management |
| Breed, | Union | BREED | | | 4 | | | and consultation services, |
| Inc. | | LOGISTICS | | | | | | namely, the control, |
| | | (and design) | | | | | | management, computerized |
| | | | | | | | | and manual tracking, and |
| | | | | | | | | reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain management |
| | | | | | | | | services; reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | inventory management |
| | | | | | | | | services; inventory control; |
| | | | | | | | | order fulfillment services |
| | | | | | | | | in a wide variety of fields; |
| | | | | | | | | operating call centers for |
| | | | | | | | | others; customer services |
| | | | | | | | | for others in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing agents and |
| | | | | | | | | representatives to handle |
| | | | | | | | | customer inquiries, orders, |
| | | | | | | | | and problems; customer |
| | | | | | | | | services in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing sales support for |
| | | | | | | | | others, namely, confirming |
| | | | | | | | | and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, |
| | | | | | | | | and handling merchandise |
| | | | | | | | | returns; computerized data |
| | | | | | | | | base management; business |
| | | | | | | | | management and |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services |
| | | | | | | | | regarding product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution; business |
| | | | | | | | | consultation in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods; |
| | | | | | | | | business consultation in the |
| | | | | | | | | field of operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and supply chain systems.* |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Transportation of a |
| | | | | | | | | wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of parcels, critical |
| | | | | | | | | parts, and time sensitive |
| | | | | | | | | parcels for others by means |
| | | | | | | | | of truck, van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, unloading, |
| | | | | | | | | transport, and delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |
| I | ı | 1 | i . | <u> </u> | ı | I | i | <i>G</i> |

| OWNER COUNT | RY MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------------|---------|---------|-------------|---------------|--------|--------|---|
| | RY MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING | STATUS | by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|--|
| New Breed, Inc. | European Union | NEW BREED | 003028107 | 3/13/06 | 00302810 7 | 1/29/03 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution for wholesalers and retailers; call center and web-based contact center services for others in the nature of customer service and sales support services; consultation services in the fields of logistical solutions and supply chain metrics* 37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services of equipment for mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery; maintenance and monitoring of returned goods for others, including repairing and installation services.* 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|---|
| | | | | | | | | Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services; excluding computer programming and computer consultation services concerning computer and video games. |

| OWNER | COLUMBDY | NATE TO TO | DISC NO. | DIE C | CERTAIN | ETITALO | CORP A SECURIC | NECCOUNTION/OLICO |
|--------|----------|------------|-----------|-------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| \ . T | - | NEW PREER | 000000175 | | | | D . 1 | 25 D : |
| New | European | NEW BREED | 009923475 | 10/4/11 | 00992347 | 4/27/11 | Registered | 35-Business management |
| Breed, | Union | LOGISTICS | | | 5 | | | and consultation services, |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | namely, the control, |
| | | | | | | | | management, computerized |
| | | | | | | | | and manual tracking, and |
| | | | | | | | | reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain management |
| | | | | | | | | services; reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | inventory management |
| | | | | | | | | services; inventory control; |
| | | | | | | | | order handling in a wide |
| | | | | | | | | variety of fields; call center |
| | | | | | | | | operations; customer |
| | | | | | | | | services for others in the |
| | | | | | | | | nature of providing agents |
| | | | | | | | | and representatives to |
| | | | | | | | | handle customer inquiries, |
| | | | | | | | | orders, and problems; |
| | | | | | | | | customer services in the |
| | | | | | | | | nature of providing sales |
| | | | | | | | | support for others, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | confirming and filling |
| | | | | | | | | customer orders and receiving, processing, and |
| | | | | | | | | handling merchandise |
| | | | | | | | | returns; computerized data |
| | | | | | | | | base management; business |
| | | | | | | | | management and |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services |
| | | | | | | | | regarding product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution; business |
| | | | | | | | | consultation in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods; |
| | | | | | | | | business consultation in the |
| | | | | | | | | nature of facilitating |
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions and |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain metrics.* 37- |
| | | | | | | | | Repair and maintenance |
| | | | | | | | | services of equipment for |
| | | | | | | | | mail processing, mail |
| | | | | | | | | sorting, and mail delivery; repair and refurbishment |
| | | | | | | | | services for retailers, |
| | | | | | | | | wholesalers, and |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers in the nature |
| | | | | | | | | of repairing and |
| | | | | | | | | refurbishing returned |
| | | | | | | | | merchandise.* 39- |
| | | | | | | | | Transportation of a wide |
| | | | | | | | | variety of goods for others |
| | l | I . | 1 | 1 | I . | I . | 1 | |

| | | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | |
|-------|----------|---|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | by truck or air; delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | parcels, critical parts, and |
| | | | | | | | | time sensitive parcels for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, unloading, |
| | | | | | | | | transport, and delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment to |
| | | | | | | | | others; warehouse storage; |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck.* 40- |
| | | | | | | | | Assembling goods and |
| | | | | | | | | products for others; |
| | | | | | | | | assembling kits for others |
| | | | | | | | | of aircraft parts and |
| | | | | | | | | components, vehicle parts |
| | | | | | | | | and components, |
| | | | | | | | | computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | accessories, wireless communication devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | wireless communication |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for medical |
| | | | | | | | | devices, consumer electronics products, |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | electionies products, |

| OWN | ER COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----|------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|--|
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| 0.000 M | | | 1000000000 | NEC. | | | CONTACTO | |
|---------|----------|-------------|------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | | | | | |
| New | European | WE HELP BIG | 009923491 | 11/7/11 | 00992349 | 4/27/11 | Registered | 35-Business management |
| Breed, | Union | IDEAS TAKE | | | 1 | | | and consultation services, |
| Inc. | | OFF | | | | | | namely, the control, |
| | | | | | | | | management, computerized |
| | | | | | | | | and manual tracking, and |
| | | | | | | | | reporting of inventory and |
| | | | | | | | | goods in transit; supply chain management |
| | | | | | | | | services; reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | inventory management |
| | | | | | | | | services; inventory control; |
| | | | | | | | | order handling in a wide |
| | | | | | | | | variety of fields; call center |
| | | | | | | | | operations; customer |
| | | | | | | | | services for others in the |
| | | | | | | | | nature of providing agents |
| | | | | | | | | and representatives to |
| | | | | | | | | handle customer inquiries, |
| | | | | | | | | orders, and problems; |
| | | | | | | | | customer services in the |
| | | | | | | | | nature of providing sales |
| | | | | | | | | support for others, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | confirming and filling |
| | | | | | | | | customer orders and |
| | | | | | | | | receiving, processing, and handling merchandise |
| | | | | | | | | returns; computerized data |
| | | | | | | | | base management; business |
| | | | | | | | | management and |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services |
| | | | | | | | | regarding product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution; business |
| | | | | | | | | consultation in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods; |
| | | | | | | | | business consultation in the |
| | | | | | | | | nature of facilitating |
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions and |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain metrics.* 37- |
| | | | | | | | | Repair and maintenance |
| | | | | | | | | services of equipment for |
| | | | | | | | | mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery; |
| | | | | | | | | repair and refurbishment |
| | | | | | | | | services for retailers, |
| | | | | | | | | wholesalers, and |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers in the nature |
| | | | | | | | | of repairing and |
| | | | | | | | | refurbishing returned |
| | | | | | | | | merchandise.* 39- |
| | | | | | | | | Transportation of a wide |
| | | | | | | | | variety of goods for others |
| I | 1 | 1 | 1 | i | 1 | 1 | i | , , , |

| | | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | |
|-------|----------|---|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | by truck or air; delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | parcels, critical parts, and |
| | | | | | | | | time sensitive parcels for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, unloading, |
| | | | | | | | | transport, and delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment to |
| | | | | | | | | others; warehouse storage; |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck.* 40- |
| | | | | | | | | Assembling goods and |
| | | | | | | | | products for others; |
| | | | | | | | | assembling kits for others |
| | | | | | | | | of aircraft parts and |
| | | | | | | | | components, vehicle parts |
| | | | | | | | | and components, |
| | | | | | | | | computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | accessories, wireless communication devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | wireless communication |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for medical |
| | | | | | | | | devices, consumer electronics products, |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | electionies products, |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|---|
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and food products.* 42-Computer programming services; computer consultation services. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------|---------|------|-------------|--------|--------------------|--------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New Breed, Inc. | Germany | NB | 301 15 1555 | 2/5/02 | 301 15 155.5/39 | 3/7/01 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; office functions in the form of computerized database management; organization consultancy in the fields of transportation and distribution and corresponding management services* 37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services for equipment, products, heavy equipment, equipment in the field of transportation, and mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery equipment and products in the form of distribution and storage facilities, professional clothing and transport vehicles* 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; the transport of airplanes of others; leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding in the form of receipt of freight and goods, issuing of freight documents and confirmations of the delivery of freight; freight brokering, namely services of a freight broker* 42-Engineering and technical consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions, computer programming for |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|-----------|------------|--------|--------------------|--------|------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | others on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; technical consultation in the fields of transportation and distribution and corresponding engineering management services |
| New Breed, Inc. | Germany | NEW BREED | 301 15 154 | 2/4/02 | 301 15 154.7/39 | 3/7/01 | Registered | 35-Business management consultation services, namely the control, management tracking and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management therefore; office functions in the form of computerized database management* 37-Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment and heavy equipment in the field of mail processing and mail sorting, as well as of mail delivery containers and mail delivery products in the form of mail delivery equipment, distribution and storage facilities, professional clothing and transport vehicles* 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|-------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail and air; |
| | | | | | | | | the transport of airplanes of |
| | | | | | | | | others; leasing of vehicles |
| | | | | | | | | and transportation |
| | | | | | | | | equipment to others; |
| | | | | | | | | storage and warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely the |
| | | | | | | | | provision of storage and |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | in the form of receipt of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods, issuing |
| | | | | | | | | of freight documents and |
| | | | | | | | | confirmations of the |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of freight; freight |
| | | | | | | | | brokering, namely services |
| | | | | | | | | of a freight broker* 42- |
| | | | | | | | | Computer programming on |
| | | | | | | | | the subject of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions; |
| | | | | | | | | computer programming |
| | | | | | | | | services for others in the |
| | | | | | | | | field of transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions; |
| | | | | | | | | engineering services |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------|-----------|------------------|-----------|--------|----------|---------|------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New | Hong Kong | NB NEW | 302635443 | 4/8/15 | 30263544 | 6/11/13 | Registered | 35-Business management |
| Breed, | | BREED | | | 3 | | | and consultation services, |
| Inc. | | LOGISTICS | | | | | | namely, the control, |
| | | (and design) (in | | | | | | management, computerized |
| | | color) | | | | | | and manual tracking, and |
| | | , | | | | | | reporting of inventory and |
| | | | | | | | | goods in transit; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain management services |
| | | | | | | | | (business management); |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services |
| | | | | | | | | (business management); |
| | | | | | | | | inventory management |
| | | | | | | | | services; inventory control; |
| | | | | | | | | order fulfillment services |
| | | | | | | | | in a wide variety of fields; |
| | | | | | | | | operating call centers for |
| | | | | | | | | others; customer services |
| | | | | | | | | for others in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing agents and |
| | | | | | | | | representatives to handle |
| | | | | | | | | customer inquiries, orders, |
| | | | | | | | | and problems; customer |
| | | | | | | | | services in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing sales support for |
| | | | | | | | | others, namely, confirming |
| | | | | | | | | and filling customer orders |
| | | | | | | | | and receiving, processing, |
| | | | | | | | | and handling merchandise |
| | | | | | | | | returns; computerized data base management; business |
| | | | | | | | | management and |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services |
| | | | | | | | | regarding product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution; business |
| | | | | | | | | consultation in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods; |
| | | | | | | | | business consultation in the |
| | | | | | | | | field of operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and supply chain systems.* |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Transportation of a |
| | | | | | | | | wide variety of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by truck or air; |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of parcels, critical |
| | | | | | | | | parts, and time sensitive |
| | | | | | | | | parcels for others by means |
| | | | | | | | | of truck, van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, unloading, |
| | | | | | | | | transport, and delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |

| Panasananananananananananananananananana | | | F | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | *************************************** | PARAMETER STATE OF THE STATE OF | |
|--|---------|------|---------|------|---|---|--|--|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | i - |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment |
| | | | | | | | | for others warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | storage; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse management |
| | | | | | | | | services.* 40-Assembling |
| | | | | | | | | goods and products for |
| | | | | | | | | others; assembling kits for |
| | | | | | | | | others in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | aircraft parts and |
| | | | | | | | | components, vehicle parts |
| | | | | | | | | and components, |
| | | | | | | | | computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | accessories, wireless |
| | | | | | | | | communication devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for |
| | | | | | | | | wireless communication |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices and accessories for medical |
| 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | devices, consumer |
| 1 | | | | | | | | electronics products, |
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and food |
| | | | | | | | | products.* 42-Engineering |
| | | | | | | | | services; computer |
| | | | | | | | | programming services; computer consultation |
| | | | | | | | | services. |
| | | | | | | | | BCI VICCS. |

| OWNER COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG DATI | |
|---|--|
| New Breed, Inc. New Breed, Inc. New Breed, Inc. | |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|------------------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | services in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions; consultation services relating to design, test and study of equipment in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions. |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 1415923 | 11/28/13 | 1408369 | 8/29/13 | Registered | 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|---------------------|---------|----------|---------|---------|------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 1422196 | 12/16/13 | 1408371 | 8/29/13 | Registered | 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 1469934 | 7/14/14 | 1408370 | 8/29/13 | Registered | 40-Assembling goods and products for others; such as, kits in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices, and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products. |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 1528565 | 4/10/15 | 1408368 | 8/29/13 | Registered | 35-Consultation services in businesses management for companies that perform control, management, manual and computerized tracking of goods in transit; commercial administration of businesses engaged in supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; administrative procedures of purchase orders, namely, order fulfillment services in a wide variety |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | of fields; sales promotion services for customers in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders and problems; commercial sales support services for customers through confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; consultation services in the field of commercial administration of business which are engaged to services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems. |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NB | 723928 | 11/27/01 | 476875 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; and computerized data base management |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NB | 723929 | 11/27/01 | 476879 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding; freight brokering |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|--|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|--|
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NB | 770933 | 11/28/02 | 477225 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services for equipment, products, heavy equipment, equipment in the field of transportation, and mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery equipment and products |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NB | 872115 | 3/15/05 | 476881 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 42-Engineering and consultation services in the field of logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of logistical solutions |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | 1391012 | 8/19/13 | 1382192 | 6/11/13 | Registered | 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | 1456635 | 5/23/14 | 1382191 | 6/11/13 | Registered | 40-Assembling goods and products for others, such as kits in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and computers and computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------|---------|----------------------------|------------------|---------|------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New | Mexico | NB NEW | 1465225 | 8/25/14 | 1382189 | 6/11/13 | Registered | 35-Consultation services in |
| Breed, | | BREED | | | | | | commercial business |
| Inc. | | LOGISTICS (and design) (in | | | | | administration to | |
| | | | (and design) (in | (in | | | | |
| | | color) | | | | | | control, management, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized and manual |
| | | | | | | | | tracking, and reporting of |
| | | | | | inventory and goods in | | | |
| | | | | | | | | transit; inventory |
| | | | | | | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | inventory control; order |
| | | | | | | | | fulfillment services in a |
| | | | | | | | | wide variety of fields; |
| | | | | | | | | operating call centers for |
| | | | | | | | | others to receive |
| | | | | | | | | complaints and suggestions |
| | | | | | | | | and provide information to |
| | | | | | | cl!ents regarding | | |
| | | | | | | | | confirmation and filling of |
| | | | | | | | | others, processing and |
| | | | | | | | | handling merchandise |
| | | | | | | | | returns; customer services |
| | | | | | | | | for others by agents and |
| | | | | | | | | representatives to handle |
| | | | | | | | | customer inquiries and |
| | | | | | | | | orders for them; customer |
| | | | | | | | | services in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing sales support for |
| | | | | | | | | others, namely, confirming |
| | | | | | | | | and filling customer orders |
| | | | | | | | | and receiving, processing, |
| | | | | | | and handling merchandise | | |
| | | | | | | | | returns; computerized data |
| | | | | | | | | base managements; |
| | | | | | | | | consulting services in |
| | | | | | | | | commercial business |
| | | | | | | | | administration to |
| | | | | | | | | companies that dedicated |
| | | | | | | | | to the distribut!on of |
| | | | | | | | | products; consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services in commercial |
| | | | | | | | | business administration to |
| | | | | | | | | companies that are |
| | | | | | | | | dedicated to the |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|--|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color) | 1474957 | 8/28/14 | 1382190 | 6/11/13 | Registered | 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; fre!ght brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NEW BREED | 728947 | 12/17/01 | 476878 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage and warehouse services, namely the |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|---------|-----------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NEW BREED | 731200 | 1/30/02 | 476876 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 35-Business management consultation services, namely the control, management tracking and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; and business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management therefor; and computerized data base management |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NEW BREED | 731201 | 1/30/02 | 476877 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 37-Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment |
| New Breed, Inc. | Mexico | NEW BREED | 788743 | 4/29/03 | 476880 | 3/20/01 | Registered | 42-Computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; and engineering and consultation services in the fields of logistical solutions |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------|---------|------------------|---------|----------|---------|---------|------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New | United | NB NEW | 3009554 | 12/20/13 | 3009554 | 6/11/13 | Registered | 35-Business management |
| Breed, | Kingdom | BREED | | | | | | and consultation services, |
| Inc. | | LOGISTICS | | | | | | namely, the control, |
| | | (and design) (in | | | | | | management, computerized |
| | | color) | | | | | | and manual tracking, and |
| | | , | | | | | | reporting of inventory and |
| | | | | | | | | goods in transit; business |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain management |
| | | | | | | | | services; business services |
| | | | | | | | | relating to reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services; business |
| | | | | | | | | management relating to |
| | | | | | | | | warehouses; inventory |
| | | | | | | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | inventory control; business |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to order |
| | | | | | | | | fulfillment services for |
| | | | | | | | | others; operating call |
| | | | | | | | | centers for others; |
| | | | | | | | | customer services for |
| | | | | | | | | others in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing agents and |
| | | | | | | | | representatives to handle |
| | | | | | | | | customer inquiries, orders, |
| | | | | | | | | and problems; customer services in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing sales support for |
| | | | | | | | | others, namely, confirming |
| | | | | | | | | and filling customer orders |
| | | | | | | | | and receiving, processing, |
| | | | | | | | | and handling merchandise |
| | | | | | | | | returns; computerized data |
| | | | | | | | | base management; business |
| | | | | | | | | management and |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services |
| | | | | | | | | regarding product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution; business |
| | | | | | | | | consultation in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods; |
| | | | | | | | | business consultation in the |
| | | | | | | | | field of operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and supply chain systems.* |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Transportation of a |
| | | | | | | | | wide variety of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by truck or air; |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of parcels, critical |
| | | | | | | | | parts, and time sensitive |
| | | | | | | | | parcels for others by means |
| | | | | | | | | of truck, van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food |
| | | | | | | | | products.* 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------|---------|-----------|---------|---------|---------|--------|------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New | United | NEW BREED | 2263289 | 6/14/02 | 2263289 | 3/6/01 | Registered | 35-Business management |
| Breed, | Kingdom | | | | | | | services* 37-Installation, |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | repair, and maintenance |
| | | | | | | | | services for equipment, |
| | | | | | | | | products, heavy equipment, |
| | | | | | | | | mail processing, mail |
| | | | | | | | | sorting and mail delivery |
| | | | | | | | | containers and equipment* 39-Warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | management; distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services and consultation |
| | | | | | | | | services relating thereto; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, transportation, |
| | | | | | | | | delivery, and unloading of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods for others by truck, van, rail |
| | | | | | | | | and air; and the transport |
| | | | | | | | | of airplanes of others; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment to |
| | | | | | | | | others; storage and |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely the provision of |
| | | | | | | | | storage and warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | space for others; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding; freight |
| | | | | | | | | brokering* 42-Computer |
| | | | | | | | | programming on the |
| | | | | | | | | subject of transportation |
| | | | | | | | | and logistical solutions; |
| | | | | | | | | and computer |
| | | | | | | | | programming services for |
| | | | | | | | | others in the field of transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions; and |
| | | | | | | | | engineering and |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services in the |
| | | | | | | | | fields of transportation, |
| | | | | | | | | logistical solutions |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|---------|---------|----------------|---------|------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 3903430 | 1/11/11 | 85/019,85 9 | 4/21/10 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; order handling in a wide variety of fields; call center operations; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation and supply chain metrics. |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 3903431 | 1/11/11 | 85/019,86 4 | 4/21/10 | Registered | 37-Repair and maintenance services of equipment for mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery; repair and refurbishment services for retailers, wholesalers, and manufacturers in the nature of repairing and refurbishing returned merchandise. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|---------|---------|----------------|---------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 3903432 | 1/11/11 | 85/019,87 8 | 4/21/10 | Registered | 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers. |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 3903433 | 1/11/11 | 85/019,89 3 | 4/21/10 | Registered | 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | BEYOND LOGISTICS | 4179899 | 7/24/12 | 85/019,88 9 | 4/21/10 | Registered | 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|------|-----------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | NB | 2,743,020 | 7/29/03 | 76/131,87 | 9/20/00 | Registered | and consultation services, namely the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution.* 37-[Installation,] repair, and maintenance services for equipment in the fields of transportation, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery.* 39- Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; [and the transport of airplanes of others;] leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation; storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding; freight brokering.* 42- Engineering and consultation services in the fields of logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|-----------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|--|
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | NB (and design) | 2,743,022 | 7/29/03 | 76/132,10 | 9/20/00 | Registered | 35-Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution.* 37-[Installation,] repair, and maintenance services for equipment in the fields of transportation, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery.* 39- Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; [and the transport of airplanes of others;] leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation; storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding; freight brokering.* 42- Engineering and consultation services in the fields of logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions. |

| 35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and |
|--|
| and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| others; customer services for others in the nature of |
| for others in the nature of |
| |
| providing agents and |
| representatives to handle |
| customer inquiries, orders, |
| and problems; customer |
| services in the nature of |
| providing sales support for |
| others, namely, confirming |
| and filling customer orders |
| and receiving, processing, |
| and handling merchandise |
| returns; computerized data |
| base management; business |
| management and |
| consultation services |
| regarding product |
| distribution; business |
| consultation in the field of |
| transportation of goods; |
| business consultation in the |
| field of operations |
| management services, logistics, reverse logistics, |
| and supply chain systems.* |
| 39-Transportation of a |
| wide variety of goods for |
| others by truck or air; |
| delivery of parcels, critical |
| parts, and time sensitive |
| parcels for others by means |
| of truck, van, rail, or air; |
| transportation services, |
| namely, the packaging, |
| loading, unloading, |
| transport, and delivery of |
| freight and goods of others |
| |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|--|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | | | | STATUS | by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, |
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|----------------|----------------|------------|--|
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | NEW BREED | 2,491,744 | 9/25/01 | 75/648,19 | 2/23/99 | Registered | 35-Business management consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; and business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management thereof; and computerized data base management* 37-Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment* 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering* 42-Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | NEW BREED | 2,492,186 | 9/25/01 | 75/980,18 6 | 2/23/99 | Registered | 42-computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions. |

| awa ien | COLUMBAN | NA DE | DEC NO | | | | olano Mantario | DECODIBEIONICI ACC |
|---------|-----------|-----------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DAIL | | | | |
| New | United | NEW BREED | | | 86/022,40 | 7/29/13 | Allowed | 35-Business management |
| Breed, | States of | LOGISTICS | | | 2 | | | and consultation services, |
| Inc. | America | | | | | | | namely, the control, |
| | | | | | | | | management, computerized |
| | | | | | | | | and manual tracking, and |
| | | | | | | | | reporting of inventory and |
| | | | | | | | | goods in transit; supply chain management |
| | | | | | | | | services; reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | inventory management |
| | | | | | | | | services; inventory control; |
| | | | | | | | | order fulfillment services |
| | | | | | | | | in a wide variety of fields; |
| | | | | | | | | operating call centers for |
| | | | | | | | | others; customer services |
| | | | | | | | | for others in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing agents and |
| | | | | | | | | representatives to handle |
| | | | | | | | | customer inquiries, orders, |
| | | | | | | | | and problems; customer |
| | | | | | | | | services in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | providing sales support for |
| | | | | | | | | others, namely, confirming |
| | | | | | | | | and filling customer orders |
| | | | | | | | | and receiving, processing, |
| | | | | | | | | and handling merchandise |
| | | | | | | | | returns; computerized data |
| | | | | | | | | base management; business |
| | | | | | | | | management and |
| | | | | | | | | consultation services regarding product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution; business |
| | | | | | | | | consultation in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of goods; |
| | | | | | | | | business consultation in the |
| | | | | | | | | field of operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and supply chain systems.* |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Transportation of a |
| | | | | | | | | wide variety of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by truck or air; |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of parcels, critical |
| | | | | | | | | parts, and time sensitive |
| | | | | | | | | parcels for others by means |
| | | | | | | | | of truck, van, rail, or air; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, the packaging, |
| | | | | | | | | loading, unloading, |
| | | | | | | | | transport, and delivery of |
| | | | | | | | | freight and goods of others |

| | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 900000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | |
|-------|---|---|---------|---|---|----------------|--------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DAIL | INO. | DAIL | | |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment |
| | | | | | | | | for others; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | storage; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; order |
| | | | | | | | | handling in a wide variety |
| | | | | | | | | of fields, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | packaging articles to the |
| | | | | | | | | order and specification of |
| | | | | | | | | others.* 40-Assembling |
| | | | | | | | | goods and products for |
| | | | | | | | | others; assembling kits for |
| | | | | | | | | others in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | aircraft parts and |
| | | | | | | | | components, vehicle parts |
| | | | | | | | | and components, |
| | | | | | | | | computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | accessories, wireless |
| | | | | | | | | communication devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for |
| | | | | | | | | wireless communication |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for medical |
| | | | | | | | | devices, consumer |
| | | | | | | | | electronics products, |
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and food |
| | | | | | | | | products.* 42-Engineering |
| | | | | | | | | services; computer |
| | | | | | | | | programming services; |
| | | | | | | | | computer consultation |
| L | 1 | I . | | | | | | r |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|---|---------|-------------|----------------|----------------|-----------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | services. |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | NFOCUS BEYOND ANALYTICS (and design) | | | 86/280,62 | 5/14/14 | Published | 09-Computer software that provides real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface. |
| New Breed, Inc. | United States of America | NREACH BEYOND INVENTORY (and design) | | | 86/280,62 7 | 5/14/14 | Allowed | 09-Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in inventory management, order tracking and management, and product replenishment. |

| JS DES | STATUS | FILING | SERIAL | REG | REG NO. | MARK | COUNTRY | OWNER |
|--------|------------|----------|--------|---------|---------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | | | |
| | Registered | 10/24/11 | | 10/2/12 | 4216683 | WE HELP BIG IDEAS TAKE OFF | United States of America | New Breed, Inc. |

| Nananassaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa | | processor | | | P. C. | | | |
|-------------------------|---------|-----------------|---------|------|---|--------|--------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | by truck, van, rail, and air; |
| | | | | | | | | leasing services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | the leasing of vehicles and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation equipment |
| | | | | | | | | for others; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | storage; warehouse |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, rental of |
| | | | | | | | | warehouse space for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding; |
| | | | | | | | | freight brokering; return |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of |
| | | | | | | | | returning merchandise to |
| | | | | | | | | retailers and/or |
| | | | | | | | | manufacturers; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck.* 40- |
| | | | | | | | | Assembling goods and |
| | | | | | | | | products for others; |
| | | | | | | | | assembling kits for others |
| | | | | | | | | in the field of aircraft parts |
| | | | | | | | | and components, vehicle |
| | | | | | | | | parts and components, |
| | | | | | | | | computers and computer |
| | | | | | | | | accessories, wireless communication devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for |
| | | | | | | | | wireless communication |
| | | | | | | | | devices, medical devices |
| | | | | | | | | and accessories for medical |
| | | | | | | | | devices, consumer |
| | | | | | | | | electronics products, |
| | | | | | | | | printed matter, and food |
| | | | | | | | | products.* 42-Engineering |
| | | | | | | | | services; computer |
| | | | | | | | | programming services; |
| | | | | | | | | computer consultation |
| | | | | | | | | services. |
| New | China | New Breed, Inc. | | | | | Open | |
| Breed, | | v. ACR | | | | | | |
| Inc.; ACR | | Management | | | | | | |
| Managem | | (TM: ACR | | | | | | |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--|--------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|---|
| ent | | LOGISTICS & Design) | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| Ocean World Lines, Inc. | Hong Kong | OCEAN WORLD LINES | 300457334 | 12/5/05 | | | Registered | |
| Ocean World Lines, Inc. | Hong Kong | OWL Design | 300457344 | 7/14/05 | 30045734 4 | 7/14/05 | Renewed | 39 Int. |
| Ocean World Lines, Inc. | Hong Kong | OWL360 | 301532664 | 1/28/10 | 30153266 4 | 1/28/10 | Registered | 09 Int. |
| Ocean World Lines, Inc. | United States of America | OWL DESIGN | 2115240 | 11/25/97 | 75/081551 | 4/1/96 | Registered | 39-Nonvessel operating ocean common carrier services, namely, procuring space on cargo vessels of others and making such space available to cargo shippers. |
| Pacer Internatio | | P & Globe | | 247.07 | | | | |
| nal, Inc. Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | Canada Canada | Design PACER | TMA648195 TMA635270 | 9/15/05 | 1213036 1206812 | 2/18/04 | Registered Registered | 39 Int. 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | China | OWL | 12168242 | 2/8/13 | | | Registered | |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | China | OWL DESIGN | 12168243 | 2/8/13 | | | Registered | |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | China | OCEAN WORLD LINES | 11914438 | 6/7/14 | 11914438 | 12/19/13 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | China | OWL | | | 15922293 | 12/12/14 | Pending | 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | China European Union | OWL Design OWL | 011115326 | 8/23/15 | 12168243 01111532 6 | 2/8/13 8/13/12 | Pending Registered | 39 Int. 35-Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions. 38-Telecom services; |
| | | | | | | | | services enabling the sending and receipt of electronic messages and the electronic tracking of orders and delivery services. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|---------------|----------|--------------------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement. |
| Pacer Internatio | European Union | ONA D | 11552064 | 7/1/12 | 11552064 | 2/6/12 | D 1 | 20.1 |
| nal, Inc. Pacer | E | OWL Design | 11552064 | 7/1/13 | 11552064 | 2/6/13 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| Internatio nal, Inc. | European Union | OWL360 | 8702722 | 5/24/10 | 8702722 | 11/20/09 | Registered | 09 Int., 35 Int., 38 Int., 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | European Union | P & DESIGN | 011552049 | 8/2/13 | 01155204 9 | 2/6/13 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | European Union | PACER | 3682655 | 9/1/05 | 3682655 | 2/19/04 | Renewed | 35 Int., 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio | European Union | | | | 01155191 | | | |
| nal, Inc. Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | Hong Kong | PACER P (and design) | 011551918 300457362 | 8/2/13 7/14/05 | 8 | 2/6/13 | Registered Registered | 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | Hong Kong | PACER | 300457353 | 7/14/05 | ` | | Registered | |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | Mexico | P & Globe Design | 903945 | 10/19/05 | 653422 | 4/26/04 | Renewed | 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio nal, Inc. | Mexico | P PACER STACKTRAIN & Globe Design | 946951 | 7/31/06 | 790941 | 6/27/06 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| Pacer Internatio | Maviaa | DACED | 1205229 | 9/13/08 | 1200525 | 9/13/12 | | 20 Int |
| Pacer Internatio | Mexico | PACER PACER DIRECT POWERED BY PACER | 1395338 | 0/2/07 | 1308535 | | Registered | 39 Int. |
| nal, Inc. Pacer Internatio | Mexico | STACKTRAIN PACERMEX & | 995984 | 8/3/07 | 790942 | 6/27/06 | Registered Registered | 39 Int. |
| nal, Inc. Pacer | Mexico | P Globe Design OCEAN WORLD LINES | 850618 | 9/30/04 | | 5/26/03 | | 39 Int. |
| Internatio nal, Inc. | Thailand | & OWL DESIGN | SM25849 | 3/8/04 | 546797 | 3/8/04 | Renewed | 39 Int. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|---|
| | | | | | 110. | | | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods |
| Pacer | United | MAKING YOUR WORLD | | | | | | for others. 39-Freight transportation |
| Internatio nal, Inc. | States of America | RUN SMOOTHER | 3619182 | 5/12/09 | 77585929 | 10/6/08 | Dagistarad | by train, boat, air and truck. |
| nai, inc. | America | SMOOTHER | 3019162 | 3/12/09 | 11363929 | 10/0/08 | Registered | 35 Int.; 42-Providing |
| Pacer Internatio | United States of | | | | | | | temporary use of a web- based software application for cargo visibility and |
| nal, Inc. | America | OWL360 | 3803149 | 6/15/10 | 77873919 | 11/16/09 | Registered | cargo management. |
| Pacer Internatio | United States of | P (word and design) | 2969185 | 7/19/05 | 76/506/193 | 4/14/02 | Registered | 39-Transportation of freight by train, boat, air |
| nal, Inc. Pacer Internatio | America United States of | P Pacer (stylized and/or with | 3285361 | 8/28/07 | 76/506482 | 4/14/03 | Registered | and truck. 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging |
| nal, Inc. | America | design) | | | | | | the transportation of goods for others. |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Freight transportation by train, boat, air and truck. |
| | | | | | | | | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others. |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Freight transportation by train, boat, air and truck. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | P PACER | | | | | | |
| | | MAKING YOUR WORLD | | | | | | |
| Pacer Internatio | United States of | RUN SMOOTHER Stylized & | | | | | | |
| nal, Inc. | America | Triangle Design | 3619185 | 5/12/09 | 77585935 | 10/6/08 | Registered | |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------|----------|--------------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | 35-Transportation logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, arranging |
| | | | | | | | | the transportation of goods |
| | | | | | | | | for others. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Freight transportation |
| | | | | | | | | by train, boat, air and |
| | | | | | | | | truck. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Pacer | United | | | | | | | |
| Internatio | States of | P Stylized & | | | | | | |
| nal, Inc. | America | Triangle Design | 3619184 | 5/12/09 | 77585933 | 10/6/08 | Registered | |
| Pacer | United | PACER | 2904240 | 11/23/04 | | | Registered | 39-Transportation of |
| Internatio | States of | | | | 76/506/01 | 4/14/02 | | freight by train, boat, air |
| nal, Inc. Pacer | America United | PACER | 2904241 | 11/23/04 | 76/506481 | 4/14/03 | Registered | and truck. 39-Transportation of |
| Internatio | States of | INTERNATION | 2904241 | 11/23/04 | | | Registered | freight by train, boat, air |
| nal, Inc. | America | AL | | | 76/506483 | 4/14/03 | | and truck. |
| Pacer | United | PACER | 3179323 | 12/5/06 | 7 6/2 60 102 | 1/11/05 | Registered | 39-Freight transportation |
| Internatio | States of | STACKTRAIN | | ,_, | | | | by train, boat, air and |
| nal, Inc. | America | | | | 78/544661 | 1/10/05 | | truck. |
| Pacer | United | PacerDirect | 3277838 | 8/7/07 | | | Registered | 35-Transportation logistics |
| Internatio | States of | | | | | | | services, namely, arranging |
| nal, Inc. | America | | | | | | | the transportation of goods |
| | | | | | | | | for others. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Freight brokerage; |
| | | | | | | | | freight forwarding; freight transportation by train and |
| | | | | | 78812123 | 2/10/06 | | truck. |
| | | | | | 10012123 | 2/10/00 | | 42-Providing temporary |
| | | | | | | | | use of a web-based |
| Pacer | United | | | | | | | software application for |
| Internatio | States of | | | | | | | cargo visibility and cargo |
| nal, Inc. | America | RFI360 | 3930925 | 3/15/11 | 85085674 | 7/15/10 | Registered | management. |
| | | | | | | | | 35-Transportation logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, arranging |
| | | | | | | | | the transportation of goods |
| | | | | | | | | for others. |
| | | | | | | | | 20 F 1111 |
| D | TT | CMOOBLED | | | | | | 39-Freight brokerage, |
| Pacer | United States of | SMOOTHER | | | | | | freight forwarding; freight |
| Internatio | States of | MOVES CALCULATOR | 2061000 | 5/17/11 | 85149483 | 10/11/10 | Dagietanad | transportation by train and |
| nal, Inc. | America | CALCULATOR | 3961823 | 5/17/11 | 0.5147483 | 10/11/10 | Registered | truck. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------|---------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| RF Internatio nal Ltd. | United States of America | RF INTERNATION AL | 2219265 | 1/19/99 | | | Registered | 39-Freight brokerage; freight forwarding; freight transportation by water alone or in combination with truck, rail, and/or air transportation; non-vessel operating common carrier services, namely, the transportation of cargo by water from, to, and within the United States and documentary services related thereto; air freight agent services, namely, the transportation of cargo by air from, to, and within the United States and documentary services related thereto; logistics management and services for customers with national and international shipping |
| | | | | | 75,002000 | 1/05/06 | | requirements, namely, air, |
| RF Internatio nal Ltd. | United States of America | RFI | 2219266 | 1/19/99 | 75/093908 | 4/25/96 | Registered | land, rail and sea. 39-Freight brokerage; freight forwarding; freight transportation by water alone or in combination with truck, rail, and/or air transportation; non-vessel operating common carrier services, namely, the transportation of cargo by water from, to, and within the United States and documentary services related thereto; air freight agent services, namely, the transportation of cargo by air from, to, and within the United States and documentary services related thereto; logistics management and services for customers with national and international shipping requirements, namely, air, land, rail and sea. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------|----------|---|------------|-------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| UX | United | URBAN | 4079457 | 1/3/12 | *************************************** | | Registered | 39-Pickup, warehousing, |
| Specialize | States of | EXPRESS | | | | | | transport and delivery of |
| d | America | | | | | | | documents, packages and |
| Logistics, | | | | | | | | freight; warehouse |
| LLC | | | | | | | | fulfillment, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | pickup and packaging for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages and other freight |
| | | | | | | | | for others. |
| | | | | | | | | 40-Assembly of products, |
| | | | | | | | | equipment and furniture |
| | | | | | 85280269 | 3/29/11 | | for others. |
| UX | United | UX | 4098260 | 2/14/12 | | | Registered | 39-Pickup, warehousing, |
| Specialize | States of | SPECIALIZED | | | | | | transport and delivery of |
| d | America | LOGISTICS | | | | | | documents, packages and |
| Logistics, | | | | | | | | freight; warehouse |
| LLC | | | | | | | | fulfillment, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | pickup and packaging for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages and other freight for others. |
| | | | | | | | | 40-Assembly of products, |
| | | | | | | | | equipment and furniture |
| | | | | | 85280315 | 3/29/11 | | for others. |
| XPO Last | Canada | 3PD (design) | | | 1505248 | 11/24/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. XPO Last | Canada | 3PD (word | | | 1505247 | 11/24/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | Canada | mark) | | | 1303247 | 11/2-/10 | Registered | |
| XPO Last | Canada | 3PDedicated | | | 1505241 | 11/24/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| XPO Last Mile, Inc. | Canada | 3PDESKTOP | | | 1508375 | 12/17/10 | Registered | |
| XPO Last | Canada | 3PDirect | | | 1529093 | 5/25/11 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| XPO Last | United | 3PD (stylizied) | | | 77894626 | 12/16/09 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | | | | | | | |
| | America | | | | | | | |
| XPO Last | United | 3PD (word | | | 77894623 | 12/16/09 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | <u>mark)</u> | | | | | | |
| VDC I | America | 200 11 11 | | | 05050000 | E 100 11 0 | D 1 | |
| XPO Last | United | 3PDedicated | | | 85050030 | 5/28/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | | | | | | | |
| VDO Loct | America | 2DDockton | | | 05102041 | 12/0/10 | Dagistana 1 | |
| XPO Last | United States of | 3PDesktop | | | 85192841 | 12/8/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | America | | | | | | | |
| XPO Last | United | 3PDesktop | | | 85192845 | 12/8/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | <u> 21 Desktoh</u> | | | 0.3192843 | 12/0/10 | Registered | |
| Wille, Ilic. | America | | | | | | | |
| L | America | | | <u> </u> | | | <u> </u> | |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------------|-----------|-----------------|---------|---------|----------|---------|------------|------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Last | United | 3PDirect | | | 85053098 | 6/2/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | 31 Direct | | | 83033098 | 0/2/10 | Registered | |
| Wiffe, fife. | America | | | | | | | |
| XPO Last | United | 3PDirect | | | 85053455 | 6/3/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | 31 Direct | | | 05055455 | 0/3/10 | Registered | |
| wiffe, fife. | America | | | | | | | |
| XPO Last | United | 3PDirect | | | 85192847 | 12/8/10 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | 31 Direct | | | 03192047 | 12/6/10 | Registered | |
| wine, me. | America | | | | | | | |
| XPO Last | United | DISPATCHOFF | | | 76136269 | 9/27/00 | Registered | |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | ICE | | | 70130209 | 3121100 | Registered | |
| wine, me. | America | ICE | | | | | | |
| | United | | | | | | | 42-Customized software |
| XPO Last | States of | | | | | | | development in the field of |
| Mile, Inc. | America | PENCHANT | 3904087 | 1/11/11 | 85049404 | 5/27/10 | Registered | logistics. |
| XPO Last | United | PENCHANT | 3704007 | 1/11/11 | 85049404 | 5/27/10 | Registered | logistics. |
| Mile, Inc. | States of | <u>IENCHANI</u> | | | 85045404 | 3/2//10 | Registered | |
| wine, me. | America | | | | | | | |
| XPO | Albania | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, |
| Logistics, | 7 Houmu | , and | | | | 1123113 | rename | namely, the electronic |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | tracking of freight |
| me. | | | | | | | | documents; providing of |
| | | | | | | | | tracking information and |
| | | | | | | | | data on the Internet, in the |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding shipment |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others; tracking of package |
| | | | | | | | | shipments to ensure on- |
| | | | | | | | | time delivery for business |
| | | | | | | | | purposes; transportation |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | planning and scheduling |
| | | | | | | | | shipments of goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight for |
| | | | | | | | | users of transportation |
| | | | | | | | | services. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 36-Providing services in |
| | | | | | | | | connection with |
| | | | | ĺ | | | | documentation and special |
| | | | | | | | | handling, namely, customs |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage services |
| | | | | | | | | including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. |
| | | | | | | | | of cicuit. |
| | | | | I | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|-------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Logistics and supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road and |
| | | | | | | | | sea; freight and transport |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, providing |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services for |
| | | | | | | | | domestic, international and |
| | | | | | | | | asset recovery shipments |
| | | | | | | | | and deliveries and on-site |
| | | | | | | | | packaging services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage services for full |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipments, and heavy haul |
| | | | | | | | | loads for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship, truck or intermodal |
| | | | | | | | | services; expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services for |
| | | | | | | | | ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Algeria | XPO | REG NO. | | | | Pending | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|-----------|------|---------|------|-----------|--------|---------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | sensitive goods, highly- regulated goods, hazardous materials, highvalue goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Argentina | XPO | | | 3.430.191 | 8/3/15 | Pending | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Argentina | XPO | | | 3.430.192 | 8/3/15 | Pending | 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------|-----------|------|---------|------|-----------|---------------------|---------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO | Argentina | XPO | | | 3.430.193 | 8/3/15 | Pending | 39-Global transportation of |
| Logistics, | | | | | | | | freight for others by all |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | available means; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road, rail |
| | | | | | | | | and sea; freight and |
| | | | | | | transport brokerage | | |
| | | | | | | | | services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | freight transport and |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services and |
| | | | | | | | | expedited freight transport |
| | | | | | | | | and shipping services, via |
| | | | | | | | | air, rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping and |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping services |
| | | | | | | | | for ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | 1 | delivery containers. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|-----------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|--|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Australia | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Belarus | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|------------------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Bosnia and Herzegovina | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|---------|------|---------|------|----------|--------|-----------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Brazil | XPO | | | 90979877 | 8/7/15 | Published | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Brazil | XPO | | | 90979880 | 8/7/15 | Published | 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------|---------|------|---------|------|---------------------|--------|----------------------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO | Brazil | XPO | | | 90979883 | 8/7/15 | Published | 39-Global transportation of |
| Logistics, | | | | | 4 | | | freight for others by all |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | available means; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road, rail |
| | | | | | | | | and sea; freight and |
| | | | | | transport brokerage | | | |
| | | | | | | | | services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | freight transport and |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services and |
| | | | | | | | | expedited freight transport |
| | | | | | | | and shipping services, via | |
| | | | | | | | | air, rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping services |
| | | | | | | | | for ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|---------|-----------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|--|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Canada | #WEAREXPO | REG NO. | | | | STATUS | Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- sensitive goods, highly- regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------------------|---------|--------------------|--------------|----------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers. |
| | | | | | | | | , i |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| XPO | | | | | | | | |
| Logistics, Inc. | Canada | XPO | TMA864529 | 11/7/13 | 1600931 | 11/2/12 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| XPO | Canada | APU | 1MA604329 | 11///13 | 1000931 | 11/2/12 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| Logistics, | | XPO | | | | | | |
| Inc. | Canada | LOGISTICS | TMA878233 | 5/20/14 | 1600933 | 11/2/12 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| XPO | | XPO | | | | | • | |
| Logistics, | | LOGISTICS & | | | | | | |
| Inc. | Canada | Design | TMA864530 | 11/7/13 | 1601106 | 11/5/12 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| XPO | | XPO LOGISTICS & | | | | | | |
| Logistics, Inc. | Canada | Design | TMA878234 | 5/20/14 | 1600936 | 11/2/12 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| mc. | Canada | XPO | 1111/10/0234 | JI 40/14 | 1000730 | 11/2/12 | Negistered | J) IIII. |
| XPO | | LOGISTICS | | | | | | |
| Logistics, | | CANADA & | | | | | | |
| Inc. | Canada | Design | TMA866477 | 12/2/13 | 1604678 | 11/30/12 | Registered | 39 Int. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------|---------|-------------|-----------|---------|---------|---------|------------|--------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO | Canada | XPOLOGISTIC | TMA864530 | 11/7/13 | 1601106 | 11/5/12 | Registered | Goods and Services: (1) |
| Logistics, | | S DESIGN | | | | | | Logistics and supply chain |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road and |
| | | | | | | | | sea; freight and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation brokerage |
| | | | | | | | | services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | expedited freight shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services; shipment and |
| | | | | | | | | cargo tracking services; |
| | | | | | | | | arrangement of freight |
| | | | | | | | | shipping through third |
| | | | | | | | | parties by air, boat, rail and |
| | | | | | | | | truck; freight logistics |
| | | | | | | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services namely, arranging |
| | | | | | | | | the transportation of goods |
| | | | | | | | | of others; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain services, |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, planning |
| | | | | | | | | and scheduling shipments |
| | | | | | | | | for users of transportation |
| | | | | | | | | services; computerized |
| | | | | | | | | tracking and tracing of |
| 1 | | | | | | | | packages in transit; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| 1 | | | | | | | | services, namely, shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing |
| | | | | | | | | shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages and |
| | | | | | | | | freight over computer |
| 1 | | | | | | | | networks, intranets and |
| | | | | | | | | internets; monitoring and |
| | | | | | | | | tracking of package |
| | | | | | | | | shipments; providing |
| 1 | | | | | | | | electronic tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | freight information to |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| | | | | | | | | others; tracking, locating and monitoring of vehicles, maritime vessels and aircraft services |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Chile | XPO | | | 1164984 | 8/4/15 | Pending | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. |
| | | | | | | | | 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight transport and shipping services and |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------------------|---------|-------------|---------|------|--------|----------------------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, highvalue goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection |
| XPO | China | #WEAREXPO | | | | Unfiled - | | and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers. 35-Advertising; business |
| Logistics, Inc. | Cinna | # WLANLAI U | | | | Instructions Pending | | information; import-export agencies; personnel recruitment; relocation services for businesses; compilation of information into computer databases; accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales stands; retail or wholesale services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------|---------|-------------|---------|---|--------|---------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO | China | #WEAREXPO | | *************************************** | | Unfiled - | ****************************** | 39-Global transportation of |
| Logistics, | Cillia | " WEARE AND | | | | Instructio | | freight for others by all |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | available means; |
| me. | | | | | | ns Dandina | | |
| | | | | | | Pending | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road, rail |
| | | | | | | | | and sea; freight and |
| | | | | | | | | transport brokerage |
| | | | | | | | | services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | freight transport and |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services and |
| | | | | | | | | expedited freight transport |
| | | | | | | | | and shipping services, via |
| | | | | | | | | air, rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping and |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping services |
| | | | | | | | | for ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation logistics |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, arranging |
| | | | | | | | | the transportation of goods |
| | | | | | | | | for others; providing of |
| | | | | | | | | tracking information and |
| | | | | | | | | data on the Internet, in the |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding shipment |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others; tracking of package |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transport; delivery of goods; packaging of goods; stevedoring; marine transport; car transport; air transport; vehicle rental; carting; storage of goods; rental of diving bells; water distribution; operating canal locks; parcel delivery; courier services [messages or merchandise]; arranging of travel tours; transport by pipeline; rental of wheelchairs; launching of satellites for others; bottling services. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | China | XPO | | | TBD | 9/28/15 | Pending | 35-Advertising; business information; import-export agencies; personnel recruitment; relocation services for businesses; compilation of information into computer databases; accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales stands; retail or wholesale services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | China | XPO | | | TBD | 9/28/15 | Pending | 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit; insurance underwriting; installment loans; art appraisal; real estate brokers; customs brokerage]; guarantees; charitable fundraising; |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | fiduciary; lending against |
| | | | | | | | | security. |
| | | | | | | | | security. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| XPO | China | XPO | | | TBD | 9/28/15 | Pending | 39-Global transportation of |
| Logistics, | | | | | | | | freight for others by all |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | available means; transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road, rail |
| | | | | | | | | and sea; freight and |
| | | | | | | | | transport brokerage |
| | | | | | | | | services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | freight transport and |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services and |
| | | | | | | | | expedited freight transport |
| | | | | | | | | and shipping services, via |
| | | | | | | | | air, rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping and |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping services |
| | | | | | | | | for ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, arranging |
| | | | | | | | | the transportation of goods |
| | | | | | | | | for others; providing of |
| | | | | | | | | tracking information and |
| | | | | | | | | data on the Internet, in the |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|--|
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transport; delivery of goods; packaging of goods; stevedoring; marine transport; car transport; air transport; vehicle rental; carting; storage of goods; rental of diving bells; water distribution; operating canal locks; parcel delivery; courier services [messages or merchandise]; arranging of travel tours; transport by pipeline; rental of wheelchairs; launching of satellites for others; bottling services. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|--|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Egypt | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------|----------|------|---------|------|----------|---------|---------|-------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipments, and heavy haul |
| | | | | | | | | loads for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship, truck or intermodal |
| | | | | | | | | services; expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services for |
| | | | | | | | | ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |
| XPO | European | | | | | | | |
| Logistics, | Union | | | | 01416662 | | | |
| Inc. | | XPO | | | 3 | 5/27/15 | Pending | 39 Int. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|--|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Frmr. Yug. Rep. of Macedonia (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|------------|------|---------|------|--------|---------|---------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | India (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipments, and heavy haul |
| | | | | | | | | loads for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship, truck or intermodal |
| | | | | | | | | services; expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services for |
| | | | | | | | | ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |
| | | | | | | | | and the same of th |

| OWNER C | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------------|-----------------------------|------|---------|------|--------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| Logistics, B | International Bureau (WIPO) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|---------|------|---------|------|----------|--------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Macao | XPO | | | N/102439 | 8/4/15 | Pending | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Macao | XPO | | | N/102440 | 8/4/15 | Pending | 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|---------|--------------------|--------------|-----------|----------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Macao | XPO | | | N/102441 | 8/4/15 | Pending | 39-Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers. |
| XPO Logistics, | | | ا . د حد د ر | 440=11.11 | | 4.6=11.1 | | |
| Inc. | Mexico | XPO | 1543645 | 1/27/15 | 1571591 | 1/27/15 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| XPO Logistics, | | XPO LOGISTICS & | | | | | | |
| Inc. | Mexico | Design | 1541152 | 1/7/15 | 1563951 | 1/7/15 | Registered | 39 Int. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|-----------------|------|---------|------|--------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Montenegro (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |

| DATE NO. DATE and partial loads, expedishipments, and heavy hat loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodate services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedishipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipp services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazarde materials, high-value goods, high-security good and government freight; providing of information |
|---|
| and data on the Internet, the shipping and logistic fields, regarding collecti and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo an delivery containers; supportain logistics and rever logistics services, namel |

| NPO Norway (IR) XPO Norway (IR) XPO 7/29/15 Pending 7/29/15 Pending 135-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents: providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in it shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipmen and delivery of goods for others; tracking of packa shipments to ensure on-time delivery for busines purposes; transportation logistics services, namely planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperatures essistive goods, high-regulated goods, hazarde materials, high-value goods, high-security good and government freight users of transportation services. 36-Providing services inchanging samply chain services inchanging, namely, users of transportation and specihandling, namely, users of transportation and security provides and supply chain services inchange samply chain services namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or trust transportation and delivery services by air, road and services reviews reviews reports by air, road and services reviews reviews reports brickness evervices by air, road and services reviews reports brickness evervices they are storage evervices reports brickness evervices they are road and services reviews reports by air, road and services reviews reviews reports brickness evervices they are reviews reviews reports by air, road and services. | OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--|------------|-------------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|---------|--|
| Inc. Inc. | O MINER | 000., | | | | | | | |
| freight forwarding services, namely, provide transportation services for domestic, international a | Logistics, | Norway (IR) | XPO | | DATE | NO. | | Pending | namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|---------------------------|------|---------|------|--------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Republic of Korea (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|--|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Republic of Moldova (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services |
| | | | | | | | | including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|------|---------|------|----------------|---------|---------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Russian Federation | XPO | | | 20157156 95 | 5/27/15 | Pending | 39 Int. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|------|---------|------|--------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Russian Federation (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|-----------------|------|---------|-------------|----------------|----------------|-----------|--|
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Saudi Arabia | XPO | | | 14360249 52 | 9/14/15 | Published | 35-Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; administrative processing of purchase orders (350095); advertising (350039); business consultancy (350062); business management assistance (350001); business management consultancy (350020); distribution of samples (350028); processing (administrative -) of purchase orders (350095). |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|-----------------|------|---------|------|----------------|---------|-----------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Saudi Arabia | XPO | | | 14360249 53 | 9/14/15 | Published | 36-Insurance; financial affairs; monetary affairs; real estate affairs; accident insurance underwriting (360001); appraisal (antique -) (360051); appraisal (art -) (360052); appraisal (jewelry [jewelry (Am.)] -) (360061); brokerage (36005); consultancy (insurance -) (360055); credit bureau (360006); customs brokerage (360011); evaluation (financial -) [insurance, banking, real estate] (360026); insurance brokerage (360010); insurance consultancy (360055); insurance information (360060); insurance underwriting (360012). |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Saudi Arabia | XPO | | | 14360249 54 | 9/14/15 | Published | 39-Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; air transport (390004); armored-car transport (390062); barge transport (390049); brokerage (freight -) (390072); brokerage (transport -) (390073); bus transport (390010); car transport (390009); courier services [messages or merchandise] (390075); delivery of goods (390027); delivery of goods by mail order (390089); ferry-boat transport (390036); freight brokerage [forwarding (Am.)] (390072); freight forwarding (390060); freight [shipping of goods] (390038); freighting (390039); furniture (transporting -) (390047); goods (delivery of -) (390027); goods (storage of -) (390028); guarded transport of valuables |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|--------|---------|------|----------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| OWINER | COUNTRY | WARK | KEO 110. | DATE | NO. | DATE | SIAICS | DESCRIPTION CLASS |
| | | | | | | | | (2000(2) 1 1: |
| | | | | | | | | (390062); hauling |
| | | | | | | | | (390014); information (transportation -) |
| | | | | | | | | (390077); marine transport |
| | | | | | | | | (390061); packaging of |
| | | | | | | | | goods (390022); parcel |
| | | | | | | | | delivery (390020); |
| | | | | | | | | porterage (390021); |
| | | | | | | | | railway transport (390018); |
| | | | | | | | | rental of storage containers |
| | | | | | | | | (390080); rental of vehicle |
| | | | | | | | | roof racks (390081); rental |
| | | | | | | | | of warehouses (390035); |
| | | | | | | | | reservation (transport -) |
| | | | | | | | | (390083); reservation |
| | | | | | | | | (travel -) (390084); river |
| | | | | | | | | transport (390037); roof |
| | | | | | | | | racks (rental of vehicle -) |
| | | | | | | | | (390081); salvage |
| | | | | | | | | (underwater -) (390085); |
| | | | | | | | | salvaging (390057); ship |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage (390023); |
| | | | | | | | | stevedoring (390093); |
| | | | | | | | | storage (390034); storage |
| | | | | | | | | containers (rental of -) |
| | | | | | | | | (390080); storage |
| | | | | | | | | information (390076); |
| | | | | | | | | storage of goods (390028); |
| | | | | | | | | storage (physical -) of |
| | | | | | | | | electronically-stored data |
| | | | | | | | | or documents (390094); |
| | | | | | | | | streetcar transport |
| | | | | | | | | (390059); taxi transport (390058); tram transport |
| | | | | | | | | (390058); transport (390059); transport |
| | | | | | | | | (390039), transport |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage (390073); |
| | | | | | | | | transport reservation |
| | | | | | | | | (390083); transportation |
| | | | | | | | | information (390077); |
| | | | | | | | | transportation logistics |
| | | | | | | | | (390101); transporting |
| | | | | | | | | furniture (390047); truck |
| | | | | | | | | (railway -) rental |
| | | | | | | | | (390046); underwater |
| | | | | | | | | salvage (390085); |
| | | | | | | | | unloading cargo (390026); |
| | | | | | | | | valuables (guarded |
| | | | | | | | | transport of -) (390062); |
| | | | | | | | | warehouses (rental of -) |
| | | | | | | | | (390035); warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | (390034); wrapping of |
| | | | | | | | | goods (390086). |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|-------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|--|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Serbia (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |
| | | | | | | | | 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|--------------|------|---------|------|-----------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO | South Africa | XPO | | | 2015/2069 | 7/29/15 | Pending | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck. |
| Logistics, Inc. | | | | | 3 | | · · | services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | South Africa | XPO | | | 2015/2069 | 7/29/15 | Pending | 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|------------|--------------|------|---------|------|-----------|---------|---------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO | South Africa | XPO | | | 2015/2069 | 7/29/15 | Pending | 39-Global transportation of |
| Logistics, | | | | | 5 | | | freight for others by all |
| Inc. | | | | | | | | available means; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road, rail |
| | | | | | | | | and sea; freight and |
| | | | | | | | | transport brokerage |
| | | | | | | | | services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | freight transport and |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services and |
| | | | | | | | | expedited freight transport |
| | | | | | | | | and shipping services, via |
| | | | | | | | | air, rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping services |
| | | | | | | | | for ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|------------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Taiwan R.O.C. | MARK | REG NO. | | | | Pending | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and |
| | | | | | | | | transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross- border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature- |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|-------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|--|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Turkey (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|--------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Ukraine (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------|---------|----------|---------|-------------------------|--|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and crossborder shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | TURBO LOGISTICS | 2390294 | 9/26/00 | 75486997 | 5/18/98 | Registered (renewed) | Goods and Services INT. CL. 35 LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF TRANSPORTATION INT. CL. 39 TRANSPORT BROKERAGE SERVICES |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | TURBO logo | 2390296 | 9/26/00 | 75487138 | 5/18/98 | Registered (renewed) | Goods and Services INT. CL. 35 LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF TRANSPORTATION INT. CL. 39 TRANSPORT BROKERAGE SERVICES |
| XPO Logistics, | United States of | XPO | 4566280 | 7/15/14 | 85816843 | 1/7/13 | Registered | 35 Int., 36 Int., 39 Int. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|------|---------|-------------|--------|----------------|------------|---|
| | | | | DAIL | NO. | DAIL | | |
| Inc. | America | | | | | | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | XPO | 4577280 | 7/15/14 | | | Registered | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited |

| | | | | | | | 200,200 |
|------------|----------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| OWNER COUN | TRY MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS DESCRIPTI | UN/CLASS |
| | | | Dail | | 193,112 | ahimmanta an | d bearing band |
| | | | | | | shipments, an loads for othe | |
| | | | | | | ship, truck or | |
| | | | | | | sinp, track of services; expe | |
| | | | | | | shipping and | |
| | | | | | | | ely, expedited |
| | | | | | | shipping serv | |
| | | | | | | ground, air ar | |
| | | | | | | border shipme | |
| | | | | | | services for g | oods and |
| | | | | | | materials requ | |
| | | | | | | specialized ha | |
| | | | | | | namely tempe | |
| | | | | | | sensitive good | |
| | | | | | | regulated goo | |
| | | | | | | materials, hig | |
| | | | | | | goods, high-s and governme | |
| | | | | | | providing of i | |
| | | | | | | and data on the | |
| | | | | | | the shipping a | , |
| | | | | | | fields, regardi | |
| | | | | | | and delivery | |
| | | | | | | transit, namel | |
| | | | | | | delivery conta | iners; supply |
| | | | | | | chain logistic | |
| | | | | | | logistics servi | |
| | | | | | | storage, trans | |
| | | | | | | delivery of do | |
| | | | | | | | her freight for |
| | | | | | | others by air, | ship or truck. |
| | | | | | | 36-Follow-up | services. |
| | | | | | | namely, the e | |
| | | | | | | tracking of fro | |
| | | | | | | documents; p | |
| | | | | | | tracking infor | |
| | | | | | | data on the in | |
| | | | | | | shipping and | |
| | | | | | | fields, regards | |
| | | | | | | and delivery | |
| | | | | | | others; tracking | |
| | | | | | | shipments to time delivery | |
| | | | | | | purposes; trar | |
| | | | | | | logistics servi | |
| | | | | | | planning and | |
| | | | | | | shipments of | |
| | | | | | | materials requ | |
| | | | | | | specialized ha | |
| | | | | | | namely, temp | |
| | | | | | | sensitive good | |
| 1 | 1 | 1 | l | ı | | regulated goo | |

| (NY 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 | COLUMNA | | | 100.020 | | | om a mario | NECONDETONIO CO |
|--|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------|--|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DAIL | ino. | DAIL | | |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods and government freight for |
| | | | | | | | | users of transportation |
| | | | | | | | | services. Providing |
| | | | | | | | | services in connection with |
| | | | | | | | | documentation and special |
| | | | | | | | | handling, namely, customs |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage services |
| | | | | | | | | including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. Logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | services by air, road and |
| | | | | | | | | sea; freight and transport |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, providing |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services for |
| | | | | | | | | domestic, international and |
| | | | | | | | | asset recovery shipments |
| | | | | | | | | and deliveries and on-site |
| | | | | | | | | packaging services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage services for full |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul |
| | | | | | | | | loads for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship, truck or intermodal |
| | | | | | | | | services; expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services for |
| | | | | | | | | ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |

| OWNED | COUNTEDA | 344737 | DEC NO | DIE C | CITE STATE | EH ING | COLUMN TO T | NECODIDETAN/OLACO |
|-------|----------|--------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|-------------|---|
| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS I | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
| | | | | DALL | | DAIL | | |
| | | | | | | | | ransit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | lelivery containers; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | ogistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | torage, transportation and lelivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | ruck.* 39-Follow-up |
| | | | | | | | | ervices, namely, the |
| | | | | | | | | electronic tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | reight documents; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of tracking |
| | | | | | | | | nformation and data on the |
| | | | | | | | | nternet, in the shipping |
| | | | | | | | | and logistics fields, |
| | | | | | | | | egarding shipment and |
| | | | | | | | d | lelivery of goods for |
| | | | | | | | | others; tracking of package |
| | | | | | | | | hipments to ensure on- |
| | | | | | | | | ime delivery for business |
| | | | | | | | | ourposes; transportation |
| | | | | | | | | ogistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | planning and scheduling |
| | | | | | | | | hipments of goods and |
| | | | | | | | | naterials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | pecialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | ensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | egulated goods, hazardous naterials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight for |
| | | | | | | | | isers of transportation |
| | | | | | | | | ervices. Providing |
| | | | | | | | | services in connection with |
| | | | | | | | | locumentation and special |
| | | | | | | | | nandling, namely, customs |
| | | | | | | | | prokerage services |
| | | | | | | | | ncluding issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. Logistics and |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain services, |
| | | | | | | | n | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | tı | ransportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | of goods for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | hip or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | ransportation and delivery |
| | | | | | | | | ervices by air, road and |
| | | | | | | | | ea; freight and transport |
| | | | | | | | | prokerage services; freight |
| | | | | | | | | orwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | reight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | s | ervices, namely, providing |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------|--------|-----------|--------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | transportation services for |
| | | | | | | | | domestic, international and |
| | | | | | | | | asset recovery shipments |
| | | | | | | | | and deliveries and on-site |
| | | | | | | | | packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipments, and heavy haul |
| | | | | | | | | loads for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship, truck or intermodal |
| | | | | | | | | services; expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services for |
| | | | | | | | | ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, namely temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, transportation and delivery of documents, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |
| XPO | United | XPO AIR | | | 85/952,55 | 6/6/13 | Pending | 39-Air charter services. |
| Logistics, | States of | | | | 9 | | | |
| Inc. | America | VDO AID | 4477510 | 0/4/14 | 05050500 | (1(11) | Daniel 1 | C11C- ' |
| XPO Logistics, | United States of | XPO AIR CHARTER | 4477512 | 2/4/14 | 85952533 | 6/6/13 | Registered | Goods and Services INT. CL. 39 AIR |
| Inc. | America | CHARLER | | | | | | CHARTER SERVICES |
| XPO Logistics, | United States of | XPO AIR CHARTER | 4477512 | 2/4/14 | | | Registered | 39-Air charter services. |
| Logistics, | America | CITTINI LIKE | i | i | | | i | 1 |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------|---------|----------|----------------------------|---------------------|---|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | XPO EXPEDITED | | | 86342510 | 7/20/14 | Published (Pending); Intent to use | Goods and Services INT. CL. 39 GLOBAL TRANSPORTATION OF FREIGHT FOR OTHERS BY ALL AVAILABLE MEANS; PARCEL SHIPPING SERVICES; SHIPPING OF GOODS; SUPPLY CHAIN LOGISTICS AND REVERSE LOGISTICS SERVICES, NAMELY, STORAGE, TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY OF DOCUMENTS, PACKAGES, RAW MATERIALS, AND OTHER FREIGHT FOR OTHERS BY AIR, RAIL, SHIP OR TRUCK |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | XPO EXPRESS | 4664444 | 12/30/14 | 85957333 | 6/12/13 | Registered | 35-Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others. 39-Freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, the transportation and delivery of goods for others via air, rail, ship, or truck. |
| XPO Logistics, | United States of | XPO GLOBAL LOGISTICS | 4676358 | 1/20/15 | 0.000.420.5 | 10/17/12 | Registered | 39-Freight forwarding. |
| Inc. XPO Logistics, Inc. | America United States of America | XPO INTERMODAL | | | 86094205 86/342,51 3 | 10/17/13 6/25/13 | Pending | 39-Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; parcel shipping services; shipping of goods; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|---------|-------------|----------------------|--------------------|---|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | XPO INTERMODAL | | | 86342513 | 7/20/14 | Published (Pending); Intent to use | Goods and Services INT. CL. 39 GLOBAL TRANSPORTATION OF FREIGHT FOR OTHERS BY ALL AVAILABLE MEANS; PARCEL SHIPPING SERVICES; SHIPPING OF GOODS; SUPPLY CHAIN LOGISTICS AND REVERSE LOGISTICS SERVICES, NAMELY, STORAGE, TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY OF DOCUMENTS, PACKAGES, RAW MATERIALS, AND OTHER FREIGHT FOR OTHERS BY AIR, RAIL, SHIP OR TRUCK |
| XPO | United | MDO | | | | | | |
| Logistics, Inc. | States of America | XPO INTERMODAL | | | 86342513 | 7/20/14 | Published | 39 Int. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | XPO LAST MILE | | | 86/342,50 7 | 7/20/14 | Pending | 39-Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; parcel shipping services; shipping of goods; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| XPO Logistics, | United States of | XPO LAST | | | | | | |
| Inc. XPO Logistics, Inc. | America United States of America | MILE XPO LOGISTICS | 4227242 | 10/16/12 | 86342507 85398102 | 7/20/14 8/15/11 | Published Registered | 39 Int. Goods and Services INT. CL. 39 LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES, NAMELY, STORAGE, TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY OF GOODS FOR OTHERS BY AIR, SHIP OR TRUCK; TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY SERVICES BY AIR, ROAD AND SEA; |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------|---------|----------|-----------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | FREIGHT AND TRANSPORT BROKERAGE |
| | | | | | | | | SERVICES |
| XPO Logistics, | United States of | XPO | | | | | | |
| Inc. | America | LOGISTICS | 4227242 | 10/16/12 | 85398102 | 8/15/11 | Registered | 39 Int. |
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | United States of America | XPO NLM | | | 86/342,51 | 7/20/14 | Pending | 39-Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; parcel shipping services; shipping of goods; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| XPO | United | | | | | | | |
| Logistics, Inc. | States of America | XPO NLM | | | 86342511 | 7/20/14 | Published | 39 Int. |
| XPO | United | XPOLOGISTIC | 4175359 | 7/17/12 | 85478195 | 11/21/11 | Registered | Goods and Services |
| Logistics, Inc. | States of America | S logo | 4173339 | 711712 | 03470173 | 11/21/11 | Registered | INT. CL. 39 LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES, NAMELY, STORAGE, TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY OF GOODS FOR OTHERS BY AIR, SHIP OR TRUCK; TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY SERVICES BY AIR, ROAD AND SEA; FREIGHT AND TRANSPORTATION BROKERAGE SERVICES |

| APO Logistics, line. RPO Uruguay XPO A67026 7/31/15 Pending S5-Transportation services, namely, the transportation for others; provid tracking informat data on the Internet shipping and logi fields, regarding, and delivery of go others; tracking o shipments to ensu time delivery for purposes. 36-Providing service on method documentation and handling, namely brokerage service including issuing of credit. 39-Global transport for others available means; transportation and services by air, re and sea; freight and services; freight for orwarding service; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight and sea; freight and services; freight forwarding service |
|--|
| Logistics, Inc. Inc. Services, namely, the transportation for others; provid tracking informat data on the Internet shipping and logi fields, regarding and delivery of go others; tracking o shipments to enst time delivery for purposes. 36-Providing serv connection with documentation and handling, namely brokerage services including issuing of credit. 39-Global transport freight for others available means; transportation and sea; freight at transport brokerage services; freight transport frokerage services; freight transport frokerage services; freight transport frokerage services. |
| shipping services expedited freight and shipping serv air, rail, ship, or to supply chain logis reverse logistics so namely, storage, transportation and of documents, pad raw materials, and freight for others rail, ship or truck expedited shippin logistics services, expedited shippin |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------|--|
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers. |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG DATE | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|---------------------|--------------|------|---------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---------|---|
| XPO Logistics, Inc. | Vietnam (IR) | XPO | | | | 7/29/15 | Pending | 35-Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36-Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters |
| | | | | | | | | of credit. 39-Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full |

| OWNER | COUNTRY | MARK | REG NO. | REG | SERIAL | FILING | STATUS | DESCRIPTION/CLASS |
|-------|---------|------|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|-------------------------------|
| | | | | DATE | NO. | DATE | | |
| | | | | | | | | and partial loads, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipments, and heavy haul |
| | | | | | | | | loads for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | ship, truck or intermodal |
| | | | | | | | | services; expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, expedited |
| | | | | | | | | shipping services for |
| | | | | | | | | ground, air and cross- |
| | | | | | | | | border shipments; shipping |
| | | | | | | | | services for goods and |
| | | | | | | | | materials requiring |
| | | | | | | | | specialized handling, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, temperature- |
| | | | | | | | | sensitive goods, highly- |
| | | | | | | | | regulated goods, hazardous |
| | | | | | | | | materials, high-value |
| | | | | | | | | goods, high-security goods |
| | | | | | | | | and government freight; |
| | | | | | | | | providing of information |
| | | | | | | | | and data on the Internet, in |
| | | | | | | | | the shipping and logistics |
| | | | | | | | | fields, regarding collection |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of assets in |
| | | | | | | | | transit, namely, cargo and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery containers; supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | goods, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, ship or truck. |
| | | | | | | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------------|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 4018 | 09/26/2005 | Registered | Anguilla | 4018 | 03/31/2006 | 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 99240819 | 08/15/2008 | Pending | Antigua & Barbuda | | | 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 3271272 | 08/21/2013 | Registered | Argentina | 2642636 | 04/15/2014 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 3271270 | 08/21/2013 | Registered | Argentina | 2642634 | 04/15/2014 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 3271271 | 08/21/2013 | Registered | Argentina | 2642635 | 04/15/2014 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 20030092 | 02/13/2003 | Registered | Armenia | 7693 | 12/08/2003 | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 20030091 | 02/13/2003 | Registered | Armenia | 7692 | 12/08/2003 | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 25296 | 09/15/2005 | Registered | Aruba | 25296 | 12/06/2005 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 905651 | 03/07/2002 | Registered | Australia | 905651 | 03/07/2002 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---------------------|------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | | 886358 | 08/20/2001 | Registered | Australia | 886358 | 08/20/2001 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| • | | | | | | | | |
| | mento pocietics | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 905648 | 03/07/2002 | Registered | Australia | 905648 | 03/07/2002 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO LOGISTICS | 874072 | 03/07/2002 | Registered | Australia | 874072 | 04/30/2001 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | 01/16/2002 | Registered | Australia | 900509 | 01/16/2002 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way inc. | WILINEO WONLDWIDE | 97281 | 04/10/2013 | Registered | Bahrain | 3208 | 05/07/2015 | 39 |
| Oon way me. | | 5,201 | 04/10/2010 | ricgistered | Damain | 0200 | 03/07/2013 | 03 |
| | Menlo | | | | | | | |
| | sourcementals | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 97277 | 04/10/2013 | Registered | Bahrain | 3208 | 05/07/2015 | 09 |
| | 111. 1. | | | | | | | |
| | Menlo | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 24/42/2242 | <u></u> | | | 05/05/05/5 | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 97278 | 04/10/2013 | Registered | Bahrain | 3208 | 05/07/2015 | 35 |
| | Menlo | | | | | | | |
| | \$1.50 also cancer | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 97280 | 04/10/2013 | Registered | Bahrain | 3208 | 05/07/2015 | 36 |
| con may mon | ند نعن | 7.200 | 0 11 10 120 10 | i logiotorou | Damaii. | | 00/0//2010 | |
| | Menlo | | | | | | | |
| | 4 also been preases | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 5417 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Bahrain | 5417 | 02/05/2003 | 35 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | 8/0/8/10/W19/8 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | - L | 5418 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Bahrain | 5418 | 02/05/2003 | 36 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | | E440 | 00/05/0000 | <u> </u> | | E440 | 00/05/0000 | 00 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 5419 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Bahrain | 5419 | 02/05/2003 | 39 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | wdrepwieje | | | | | | | |
| Con wow Inc | | 32696 | 02/05/2003 | Dogistored | Bahrain | 32696 | 02/05/2003 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 52090 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Daniani | D2090 | 02/05/2003 | 09 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 5414 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Bahrain | 5414 | 02/05/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 5415 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Bahrain | 5415 | 06/25/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 5416 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Bahrain | 5416 | 02/05/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 32695 | 02/05/2003 | Registered | Bahrain | 32695 | 02/05/2003 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 81020973 | 09/14/2005 | Registered | Barbados | 81020973 | 01/17/2008 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 81020976 | 09/14/2005 | Registered | Barbados | 81020976 | 01/17/2008 | 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 81020975 | 09/14/2005 | Registered | Barbados | 81020975 | 07/23/2013 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 81020964 | 09/14/2005 | Registered | Barbados | 81020964 | 07/23/2013 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 342805 | 10/03/2005 | Registered | Belize | 342805 | 10/03/2005 | 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| | 1 | , | , | | - | 1- 1-000 | | 1,,, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | | 840492863 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | 110911111 | | 09 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Monto | | | | | | | |
| | 11CHIO | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 840492944 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | | | 36 |
| Con-way inc. | | 040492944 | 04/22/2013 | rending | Diazii | | | 30 |
| | 1111 | | | | | | | |
| | ///////// | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 840492995 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | | | 39 |
| | 1.00 | | | | | | | |
| | Mento | | | | | | | |
| | 2 900000000 Visitions | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 840492880 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | | | 35 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Mento | | | | | | | |
| | necessaries receives | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 824474260 | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824474260 | 04/24/2007 | 09 |
| Con may mon | | 02.17.1200 | 0 11 001 2002 | l logiciolog | 5142 | 021171200 | 0 112 112007 | |
| | MENIO | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | /× | 824474252 | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824474252 | 04/24/2007 | 36 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 824474279 | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824474279 | 07/31/2007 | 35 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 824474295 | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824474295 | 04/24/2007 | 39 |
| - 311 11 dy 1110. | | 02.17.7200 | 0 1/00/2002 | 1.091010100 | | 02.77.7200 | V 11 - 11 - 10 - 11 | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | Wakabwibe | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 818340894 | 03/02/1995 | Registered | Brazil | 818340894 | 05/06/1997 | 05, 09, 10, 39, 42 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MCVNLOWSON | | | | | | | |
| | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 827588801 | 07/15/2005 | Registered | Brazil | 827588801 | 12/04/2007 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY CON-WAY | 827588798 827588780 | 07/15/2005 07/15/2005 | Registered | Brazil Brazil | 827588798 827588780 | 12/04/2007 06/03/2008 | 42 35 |
| Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 827588810 | 07/15/2005 | Registered Registered | Brazil | 827588810 | 06/03/2008 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 824474228 | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824474228 | 07/31/2007 | 35 |
| | r · - · - · - · | 1 | 1 | 1 - 3 | I= : -:: | · · · ·-=0 | | 1 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------------------|-----------|------------|---|
| Con-way Inc. | | 824474236 | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824474236 | 04/24/2007 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 8244774287 | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824477428 | 04/24/2007 | 36 |
| | | | / | <u> </u> | | 7 | / / | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | 04/05/2002 | Registered | Brazil | 824474244 | 04/24/2007 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | | | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | | | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | | | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | 840492855 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | Brazil | | | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 3443 | 10/23/2007 | Pending | British Virgin Islands | | | 16 |
| Con-Way Inc. | G! | 1703045 | 11/17/2014 | Pending | Canada | | | * - Supply Chain, Logistics, And Reverse Logistics Services, Namely, Computerized Tracking Of Documents, Packages, Raw Materials, And Other Freight For Others; Warehousing Services, Namely, Kitting, Sub- Assembly, Returns Processing, And Labeling Of Documents, Packages, Raw Materials, And Other Freight For Others; Information Management Services, Namely, Shipment Processing, Preparing Shipping Documents, And Invoices, Tracking Documents, Packages, And Freight, Over Computer Networks, Intranets, And The Internet; Business Management Services, Namely, Managing Logistics, Reverse Logistics, Supply Chain Visibility And Synchronization, Supply And Demand Forecasting And Product Distribution Processes For Others; And Business Consulting Services Relating To Product Distribution, Operations Management Services, Logistics, Reverse Logistics, Supply Chain, Operation Systems And Distribution Solutions * - Supply Chain, Logistics, And Reverse |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | Logistics Services, Namely, Pick-Up, Storage, Transportation, And Delivery Of Documents, Packages, Raw Materials, And Other Freight For Others By Air, Rail, Ship Or Truck; Warehousing Services, Namely, Storage, Distribution, Pick-Up, And Packing For Shipment Of Documents, Packages, Raw Materials, And Other Freight For Others; Freight For Others; Freight Forwarding Services; And Transportation Of The Goods Of Others By Air, |
| Con-way Inc. | ((CSS)) | 1631706 | 06/18/2013 | Pending | Canada | | | Rail, Ship Or Truck * - Vehicle electronic monitoring equipment, namely a collection of equipment consisting of failure sensors, namely bulb failure sensors and ignition failure sensors, warning sensors, namely proximity sensors, electronic stability controls and electronic on board recorders installed on commercial fleet vehicles, namely trucks and vans. |
| Con-way Inc. | CarbonNet [®] | 1605268 | 12/05/2012 | Registered | Canada | TMA90783 5 | 07/07/2015 | * - Application Service Provider (ASP), Namely, Hosting Online Computer Software Applications That Allow Users To Have A Single Point Of Entry To Access Emission And Environmental Data, Carbon Analysis, Comparison, Reporting, Analytics And Value Stream Mapping; Providing Temporary Use Of Online Computer Software Featuring Technology That Enables Users To Better Manage Their Carbon Footprint; Application Service Provider, Namely, Providing, Hosting, Managing, Developing, Researching, Analyzing, Reporting, Comparing, Tracking And Maintaining |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|----------------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------|-----------|----------------|--|
| | | | J = | | 1 | 3 | U . — | Applications And |
| | | | | | | | | Software In The Fields Of |
| | | | | | | | | Assessment, Reporting, |
| | | | | | | | | Analytics, Goal Tracking |
| | | | | | | | | And Value Stream |
| | | | | | | | | Mapping Relating To |
| | | 1055100 | 2.1/2.2/2.2.7 | | | T14407000 | 2 / /22 /2 2 2 | User Carbon Footprint. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1255492 | 04/26/2005 | Registered | Canada | TMA67906 | 01/09/2007 | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | CON-WAY | | | | | B | | and reverse logistics |
| | SO TRÚCKTOÁ Ú | | | | | | | services, namely, computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting services in the field of |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | storage, distribution, pick |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | up, and packaging for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet. |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE Logistics | 1170910 | 03/12/2003 | Registered | Canada | TMA62284 | 10/19/2004 | * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|----------|-----------|------------|--|
| Owner | i wai k | Octiai No. | I ming Date | Otatus | Journal | 1109.110. | ricy. Date | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Customs brokerage |
| | | | | | | | | services for others. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Information |
| | | | | | | | | management systems, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, computer |
| | | | | | | | | software for shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing |
| | | | | | | | | shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, and tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight over computer networks, intranets, and |
| | | | | | | | | the internet. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | 2.5 | 1170911 | 03/12/2003 | Registered | Canada | TMA62297 | 10/20/2004 | * - Customs brokerage |
| | | | | | | 7 | | services for others. |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | WORLDWIDE Technologies | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | l | | | | <u> </u> | 1 | | intranets, and the |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-----------------|------------------------|----------------|-------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|--|
| C 111101 | mark | - Corrai ittor | Timig Date | Giaius | - Country | - Hogi Hoi | riogi Dato | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | 1 | | | | systems and distribution solutions. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Information |
| | | | | | | | | management systems, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, computer |
| | | | | | | | | software for shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing |
| | | | | | | | | shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, and tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight over computer |
| | | | | | | | | networks, intranets, and |
| | | | | | | | | the internet. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, storage, distribution, pick |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | 1 | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | 1 | | | | services; and |
| | | | | 1 | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1170912 | 03/12/2003 | Registered | Canada | TMA62265 | 10/18/2004 | * - Information |
| - | | | | 1 | | 2 | | management systems, |
| | MENLO | | | 1 | | | | namely, computer |
| | WORLDWIDE Expedite! | | | | | | | software for shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing |
| | | | | 1 | | | | shipping documents and |
| | | | | 1 | | | | invoices, and tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| İ | | | | | | | | and freight over computer |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-------|------|------------|-------------|--------|---------|----------|-----------|---|
| | | | - | | • | | • | networks, intranets, and |
| | | | | | | | | the internet. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | 1 | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | 1 | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | 1 | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | 1 | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | 1 | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | 1 | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | 1 | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | 1 | | | | | | product distribution, operations management |
| | l . | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | l . | L | | ррегалона панауеттен |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---------------------|------------|--------------|------------|---------|------------|-------------|--|
| 0.111.01 | mark | 0011411101 | i iiiig zato | Otatus | Country | - rogritor | . rog. Date | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Customs brokerage |
| | | | | | | | | services for others. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1170913 | 03/12/2003 | Registered | Canada | TMA62265 | 10/18/2004 | * - Customs brokerage |
| | | | | | | 3 | | services for others. |
| | MENLO WORLEWIESE | | | | | | | * - Information |
| | Forwarding | | | | | | | management systems, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, computer |
| | | | | | | | | software for shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, and tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight over computer |
| | | | | | | | | networks, intranets, and |
| | | | | | | | | the internet. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| 1 | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| 1 | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | 1 | | tracking documents, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-----------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|----------|-----------|------------|---|
| OWING | main | Octivitio. | I ming Date | Otatus | Journal | 1109.110. | ricg. Date | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | 1 | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | 1 | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1170914 | 03/12/2003 | Registered | Canada | TMA62290 | 10/20/2004 | * - Customs brokerage |
| | MENLO | | | | | 6 | | services for others. |
| | WORLDWIDE Trade Services | | | | | | | * - Information management systems, |
| | nage services | | | | | | | namely, computer |
| | | | | | | | | software for shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing |
| | | | | | | | | shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, and tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight over computer |
| | | | | | | | | networks, intranets, and |
| | | | | | | | | the internet. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | 1 | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | raw materials, and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | 1 | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | | | management services, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-----------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. * - Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pickup, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pickup, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY Gnorouted | 1163716 | 01/02/2003 | Registered | Canada | TMA62179 2 | 10/05/2004 | rail, ship or truck. * - Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|----------|------------|------------|---|
| OWNER | murk | Octivitio: | Timig Date | Otatas | Journary | 110g. 110. | rieg. Date | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, pick-up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents. |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1160354 | 11/27/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA65922 | 02/16/2006 | * - Supply chain, logistics |
| . | | | | - | | 9 | | and reverse logistics |
| | Sentry | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | OUARANTROO | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | 1 | 1 | 1 | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, tracking documents, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY SMEXICO | 1160358 | 11/27/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA61277 6 | 06/15/2004 | rail, ship or truck. * - Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, |
| | <i>□ MEXICO</i> | | | | | | | computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, tracking documents packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY SFULL LOAD | 1159651 | 11/21/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA63065 0 | 01/20/2005 | * - Transportation services, namely, pick- up, packing, storage, distribution, transportation, delivery and tracking of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; and freight transportation brokerage services. |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 1154206 | 09/30/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA62321 9 | 10/22/2004 | * - Customs brokerage services for others. * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick- |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-------|------|------------|-------------|--------|---------|----------|-----------|--|
| | | | • | | • | | • | up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| | 1 | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics |
| | 1 | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | 1 | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | 1 | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | 1 | | | | | | | processes for others; and business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | 1 | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | 1 | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | 1 | | | | | | | solutions. |
| | • | | | | · | • | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------------------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------|-----------|------------|--|
| Owner | IVIAIK | Serial No. | Filling Date | Sidius | Country | neg. No. | neg. Date | * - Information |
| | | | | | | | | management systems, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, computer |
| | | | | | | | | software for shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing |
| | | | | | | | | shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, and tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight over computer |
| | | | | | | | | networks, intranets, and |
| | | | 2.1/2.1/2.2.2 | | | T11100710 | 24/44/2224 | the internet. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1129047 | 01/24/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA60748 | 04/14/2004 | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | COD-UIAV | | | | | 9 | | and reverse logistics |
| | CONHUNY SOLOGISTICS | | | | | | | services, namely, computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets and the Internet; |
| | | | | | | | | business management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | managing logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain services, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain visibility and synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, pick-up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship, or |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--|------------|--------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| OWITEI | IVIAIN | Serial No. | Filling Date | Status | Country | neg. No. | neg. Date | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1116701 | 09/26/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA60929 | 05/04/2004 | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | Service Excellence | | | | | 4 | | and reverse logistics |
| | Excellence | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | The state of the s | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | 337(42) | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | 1 | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | Internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | 1 | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | 1 | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | 1 | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting services relating to |
| | | | | | 1 | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | 1 | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | 1 | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | 1 | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | logistics, and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, |
| | | | | | 1 | | | namely, pick-up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | 1 | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |

| | l sa i | Lavin | l eu b | 1 0 | | I | | D 1 11 (01) |
|--------------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship, or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and transportation of goods of |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship, or |
| | | | | | | | | truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1116582 | 09/25/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA59861 | 01/06/2004 | * - Providing temporary |
| | CON-UNY | | | | | 4 | | use of non-downloadable |
| | MINOW . | | | | | | | computer software for shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | 1 | | | | | | | and tracking documents, |
| | 1 | | | | | | | packages and freight |
| | 1 | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets and the internet; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain, logistics |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | 1 | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | 1 | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | 1 | | | | | | | tracking documents, packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets and the Internet; |
| | 1 | | | | | | | business management |
| | 1 | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | managing logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain services, supply |
| | 1 | | | | | | | chain visibility and synchronization, supply |
| | 1 | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | 1 | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | 1 | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | 1 | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | <u> </u> | I | | <u> </u> | l | 1 | | operations management |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing, for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | CONTURK | 1114660 | 09/04/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA62922 | 01/04/2005 | * - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the internet; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipment documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| Owner | IVIGIR | Serial NO. | i ming Date | Status | Country | neg. No. | ney. Date | logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1113451 | 08/21/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA58749 8 | 08/19/2003 | * - Computer hardware and software for scheduling, ordering, managing and monitoring freight transportation services. |
| Con-way Inc. | minu keetikä | 1113452 | 08/21/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA64889 4 | 09/26/2005 | * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet business management services namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, |
| Con-way Inc. | CC.** | 1103686 | 05/22/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA64920 6 | 09/28/2005 | rail, ship or truck. * - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, delivery, and tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|----------------|------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|-----------------------------|
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | consolidation, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, picking, |
| | | | | | | | | packing, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | and enabling electronic |
| | | | | | | | | transactions over |
| | | | | | | | | computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | Internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; |
| | | | | | | | | consulting services |
| | | | | | | | | relating to product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | and production systems, |
| | | | | | | | | and distribution solutions; |
| | | | | | | | | freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; transportation of |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way | | 791668 | 08/31/1995 | Registered | Canada | TMA46445 | 10/18/1996 | * - Freight services, |
| Truckload Inc. | # | | | | | 5 | | namely handling and |
| | CFI | | | | | | | hauling cargo by truck. |
| | C. | | | | | | | |
| Con-way | | 723355 | 02/24/1993 | Registered | Canada | TMA42702 | 05/06/1994 | * - Freight services, |
| Truckload Inc. | r#I | | | | | 3 | | namely, handling and |
| | nt! | | | | | | | hauling cargo by truck. |
| , | | İ | | | | | | 1 |
| ì | | | | | | 1 1 | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-------------------------------|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|
| CNF Transportation Inc. | CF | 0514737 | 01/05/1984 | Registered | Canada | TMA32005 1 | 10/31/1986 | * - Air freight forwarding services. * - Custom brokerage and ocean freight forwarding, and non-vessel operating common carrier services. |
| CNF Transportation Inc. | Excus Bhorour | 0519770 | 04/30/1984 | Registered | Canada | TMA32005 3 | 10/31/1986 | * - Custom brokerage, ocean freight forwarding and non-vessel operating common carrier services. * - Custom brokerage, ocean freight forwarding and import-export agency services. |
| CNF Inc. | CNF | 1061006 | 05/29/2000 | Registered | Canada | TMA59229 9 | 10/15/2003 | * - Transportation of goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| CNF Inc. | CS | 1116702 | 09/26/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA60392 2 | 03/03/2004 | * - Information management systems, namely, computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet. * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub- assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|---------------------------|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| CNF Inc. | Mark | 0770886 | 12/13/1994 | Registered | Canada | TMA46510 | 10/25/1996 | synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck. * - Transportation of goods of others by land, |
| | CWX | | | | | 0 | | ocean and air. |
| Con-way Truckload Inc. | AIR ONE | 722565 | 02/12/1993 | Registered | Canada | TMA47766 8 | 06/12/1997 | * - Freight transportation services by truck. * - Freight services, namely, handling and hauling cargo by truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | CARBONNET | 1605269 | 12/05/2012 | Registered | Canada | TMA87206 7 | 02/25/2014 | *- Application Service Provider (ASP), Namely, Hosting Online Computer Software Applications That Allow Users To Have A Single Point Of Entry To Access Emission and Environmental Data, Carbon Analysis, Comparison, Reporting, Analytics And Value Stream Mapping; Providing Temporary Use Of Online Computer Software Featuring Technology That Enables |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|------------------------|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| CNF | CF PARCEL | 0526827 | | | Canada | | 09/19/1986 | Users To Better Manage Their Carbon Footprint; Application Service Provider, Namely, Providing, Hosting, Managing, Developing, Researching, Analyzing, Reporting, Comparing, Tracking And Maintaining Applications And Software In The Fields Of Assessment, Reporting, Analytics, Goal Tracking And Value Stream Mapping Relating To User Carbon Footprint * - Parcel services. |
| Transportation Inc. | EXPRESS | | 08/14/1984 | Registered | | TMA31872 0 | | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 898506 | 12/03/1998 | Registered | Canada | TMA52556 2 | 03/23/2000 | *- Transportation of goods of others by truck, rail, ship and air; warehousing of goods. *- Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over comptuer networks, intranets, and the Internet; business management services namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY AIR | 1114661 | 09/04/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA62544 | 11/15/2004 | rail, ship or truck. * - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the internet; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|--------------|------------------------------|
| | | | <u> </u> | | | J | y · = | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipment |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | Internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; an |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, pick-up, storage |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, picl |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | 1 | | <u>L</u> | | | | rail ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY AIR | 1109387 | 07/13/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA61667 | 08/12/2004 | * - Providing temporary |
| | EXPRESS | | | | | 8 | | use of non-downloadable |
| | | | | | | | | computer software for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices |
| | | | | | | | | and tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages and freight |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics and reverse |
| | | | | 1 | | | | logistics services, |
| | 1 | i | ı | i | 1 | 1 | | namely, tracking of |

| Owner | Morle | Corial Na | Eiling Data | Ctatus | Country | Dog No | Dog Doto | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|----------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship, or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; information |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight over computer |
| | | | | | | | | networks, intranets and |
| | | | | | | | | the Internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | managing logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain services, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | 1 | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; consulting services |
| 1 | | | | | 1 | | | relating to operations |
| | | | | | 1 | | | management services; |
| | | | | | | | | supply chain, logistics |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of packages, raw |
| | | | | | | | | materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | consolidation, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, picking, |
| | | | | | | | | packing, kitting, sub- assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| 1 | | | | | 1 | | | packages and freight; |
| | | | | | | | | freight forwarding |
| 1 | | | | | 1 | | | services; transportation of |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; |
| 1 | | | | | 1 | | | consulting services, |
| | | | | | | | | relating to product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, logistics, |
| 1 | | | | | 1 | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems, and distribution |
| | | | | | 1 | | | solutions. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY CANADA | 1049869 | 03/07/2000 | Registered | Canada | TMA55915 | 03/13/2002 | * - Transportation of |
| 1 | EXPRESS | | | | 1 | 7 | | goods of others by air, |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| | • | • | | • | • | | i | , |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-----------------|------------|-------------|--------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY FREIGHT | 1604867 | 12/03/2012 | Registered | Canada | TMA87742 0 | 05/08/2014 | * - Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick up, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, transportation, |
| | | | | | | | | and delivery of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship, or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick up, and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 1021211 | 07/05/1999 | Registered | Canada | TMA54216 | 03/12/2001 | * - Transportation of |
| con way me. | GUARANTEED! | 1021211 | 0770071000 | litoglotorod | Gariada | 5 | 00/12/2001 | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 1129049 | 01/24/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA61225 | 06/07/2004 | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| • | LOGISTICS | | | | | 7 | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets and the Internet; |
| | | | | | | | | business management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | managing logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain services, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | I | | I | | | services, logistics, |

| Owner Mark Serial No. Filling Date Status Country Reg. No. Reg. Date Description (Class roverse logistics, sup thain, and production systems and distribut solutions; customs brokerage services (anders; supply chain, logistics services, namely, pick-up, solutions, and delivery of documen packages, raw mater and other freight for others by air, rail, shi truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, up, and packing for shipment of docume packages, raw mater and other freight for others; freight forwards services, and transportation of the goods of others by a services, and transportation of the goods of others by a services, and transportation of the goods of others by a services, and transportation of the goods of others by a services, and transportation of the goods of others by a services, and transportation of the goods of others by a services, and transportation of the goods of others by a services, namely, computerized tracking documents, package araw materials, and of freight for others; warehousing services namely, iteliums assembly, returns processing, and labe of documents, package araw materials, and of freight for others; warehousing services of documents, package and services and the processing, and labe of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services of documents, package and services. |
|--|
| raw materials, and of freight for others; information manager services, namely, shipment processing preparing shipping documents and invoit tracking documents, packages, and freight over computer network intranets, and the internet; business management service namely, managing logistics, reverse |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY MEXICO EXPRESS | 1105185 | 06/04/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA63323 2 | 02/21/2005 | * - Pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY SOUTHERN EXPRESS | 1116910 | 09/27/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA59326 0 | 10/28/2003 | * - Pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES | 796686 | 11/06/1995 | Registered | Canada | TMA46821 9 | 01/06/1997 | * - Transportation of goods of others by truck, rail, ship or air. |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD | 1222078 | 06/29/2004 | Registered | Canada | TMA69075 4 | 06/26/2007 | * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistic services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-------|------|------------|-------------|--------|---------|----------|-----------|--|
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information managemen services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; an |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, pick-up, storage |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, packages, raw materials |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship o |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pic |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwardin |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck; |
| | | | | | | | | providing temporary use |
| | | | | | | | | of non-downloadable |
| | | | | | | | | computer software for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices |
| | I | l . | | | | L | | podumento and involces |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-------------|---------|---------|----------|-----------|--|
| | | | | | | | | and tracking documents, packages and freight over the computer networks, intranets, and the internet. |
| Con-Way Inc. | DELIVERING THE THINGS THAT MATTER | 1727395 | 05/08/2015 | Pending | Canada | | | *- supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet for business purposes; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; customs brokerage services for others; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| | | | | | · | | | services, namely, storage, distribution, pick- up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck |
| Con-way Inc. | DRIVE SAFE SYSTEMS | 1631701 | 06/18/2013 | Pending | Canada | | | * - Vehicle electronic monitoring equipment, namely a collection of equipment consisting of failure sensors, namely bulb failure sensors and ignition failure sensors, warning sensors, namely proximity sensors, electronic stability controls and electronic on board recorders installed on commercial fleet vehicles, namely trucks and vans. |
| Con-way Inc. | EEXPRESS | 1066996 | 07/13/2000 | Registered | Canada | TMA63187 6 | 02/02/2005 | * - Business consulting services related to the shipping and transportation of goods. |
| Con-way Inc. | GIMAN | 1204480 | 01/28/2004 | Registered | Canada | TMA67394 | 10/03/2006 | * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|
| Ownici . | main | OSTIGI NO. | i ming Date | Jiaus | Journal | 116g. 110. | riog. Date | and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck |
| Con-way Inc. | GLOBAL LTL | 1631300 | 06/14/2013 | Registered | Canada | TMA89724 3 | 02/24/2015 | * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation and delivery of packages, raw materials, and other freight items for others by air or truck; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | LTL. EXACTLY. | 1619120 | 03/20/2013 | Allowed | Canada | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pickup, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pickup, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | • | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 1154207 | 09/30/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA61097 | 05/21/2004 | * - Customs brokerage |
| | | | | | | 2 | | services for others. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick- up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. * - Information |
| | | | | | | | | management systems, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, computer |
| | | | | | | | | software for shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, and tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight over computer |
| | | | | | | | | networks, intranets, and the internet. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, over computer networks, |
| | | | | L | | | | over computer networks, |

| Owner Mark Serial No. Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) intranets, and the internet; business |
|---|------------|---------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I . | | management services, |
| | | | | I | namely, managing |
| | | | | I | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | I | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | I | services, supply chain |
| | | | | I | visibility and |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | I | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | I | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | I | and product distribution |
| | | | | I | processes for others; and |
| | | | | I | business consulting |
| | | | | I | services relating to |
| | | | | I | product distribution, |
| | | | | I | operations management services, logistics, |
| | | | | I | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | I | chain, and production |
| | | | | I | systems and distribution |
| | | | | I | solutions. |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO LOGISTICS 1093757 02/21/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA58872 | 09/03/2003 | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | 4 | I | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | I | services, namely, pick- |
| | | | | I | up, storage, |
| | | | | I | transportation, delivery, |
| | | | | I | and tracking of |
| | | | | I | documents, packages, raw materials, and other |
| | | | | I | freight for others by air, |
| | | | | I | rail, ship, or truck, |
| | | | | I | warehousing services, |
| | | | | I | namely, storage, |
| | | | | I | consolidation, |
| | | | | I | distribution, picking, |
| | | | | I | packing, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | I | assembly, returns |
| | | | | I | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | I | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | I | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | I | freight for others, |
| | | | | I | information management services, namely |
| | | | | I | shipment processing, |
| | | | | I | preparing shipping |
| | | | | I | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | I | tracking documents, |
| | | | | I | packages and freight, |
| | | | | I | and enabling electronic |
| | | | | I | transactions over |
| | | | | I | computer networks, |
| | | | | I | intranets, and the |
| | | | | I | internet, managing |
| | | | | I | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | I | logistics, supply chain services, supply chain |
| | | | | I | visibility and |
| | | | | I | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | I | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | I | and product distribution |
| | | | | I | processes for others, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-----------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|------------|-------------|---|
| 0 111101 | mark | 5511411151 | I mily Date | Giaido | Country | - Rogi Noi | . rog. Dato | consulting services |
| | | | | | | | | relating to product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | and production systems, |
| | | | | | | | | and distribution solutions, |
| | | | | | | | | freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services, transportation of |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship, or truck, |
| | | | | | | | | customs brokerage |
| | | | // | | | | / | services for others. |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 1130463 | 02/08/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA61287 | 06/16/2004 | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | | | | 9 | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; customs |
| | | | | | | | | brokerage services for |
| | | | | | | | | others; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | REAL TIME INVENTORY VISIBILITY | 1105182 | 06/04/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA63386 | 02/28/2005 | * - freight forwarding services; * - transportation of goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; * - providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; * - supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, delivery, and tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; * - warehousing services, namely, storage, consolidation, distribution, picking, packing, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; * - information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-------|---------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | and freight, and enabling electronic transactions over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; * - business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; * - consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems, and distribution solutions; |
| | REAL TIME ON TIME VISIBILITY | 1105183 | 06/04/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA63336 | 02/22/2005 | * - providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet; * - freight forwarding services; * - transportation of goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; * - supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, delivery, and tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; * - warehousing services, namely, storage, consolidation, distribution, picking, packing, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; * - information management services, namely shipment |

| Owner Mark Serial No. Filing Date | |
|--|--|
| Con-way Inc. REAL TIME ORDER 1105184 06/04/2001 Regist | tatus Country Reg. No. Reg. Date Description (Classes) processing, preparing shipping documents and involces, tracking documents and involces, tracking documents, packages and freight, and enabling electronic transactions over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; "- business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution, operations management services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems, and distribution solutions; of the product of the pr |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|-----------|-----------|------------|---|
| <u> </u> | main | 55.141.1161 | 9 54.0 | Janus | - Country | 110911101 | og. Date | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | * - information |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely shipment |
| | | | | | | | | processing, preparing |
| | | | | | | | | shipping documents and |
| | | | | | | | | invoices, tracking |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | and freight, over |
| | | | | | | | | computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | Internet; |
| | | | | | | | | * - business management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | managing logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain services, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain visibility and synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; |
| | | | | | | | | * - consulting services |
| | | | | | | | | relating to product |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, operations |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | and production systems, |
| | | | | | | | | and distribution solutions; |
| Con-way Inc. | RIV | 1103688 | 05/22/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA62654 | 11/24/2004 | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | | | | 6 | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages and freight over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | Internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| · | | | | | · | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| | | | J = | | , | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems, and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services namely |
| | | | | | | | | pick-up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing services namely, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | distribution, pick-up and |
| | | | | | | | | packing for shipment of |
| | | | | | | | | documents; packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others, freight |
| | | | | | | | | forwarding services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | ROV | 1103689 | 05/22/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA62776 | 12/07/2004 | * - Providing temporary |
| | | | | | | 3 | | use of non-downloadable |
| | | | | | | | | computer software for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | and tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages and freight |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | Internet. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | İ | | l | 1 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|----------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; business management services namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems, and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services namely pick-up, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services namely, storage, distribution, pick-up and packing for shipment of documents; packages, raw materials and other freight for others, freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | SENTRY | 1113450 | 08/21/2001 | Registered | Canada | TMA58747 6 | 08/19/2003 | * - Computer hardware and software for scheduling, ordering, managing and monitoring freight transportation services. |
| Con-way Inc. | SENTRY GUARANTEED | 1160355 | 11/27/2002 | Registered | Canada | TMA65920 0 | 02/16/2006 | * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|---|
| | | | <u> </u> | | | | <u> </u> | of documents, packages, |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; |
| | | | | | | | | information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices, |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the |
| | | | | | | | | internet; business |
| | | | | | | | | management services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, managing |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | services, supply chain |
| | | | | | | | | visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions; supply chain, |
| | | | | | | | | logistics, and reverse |
| | | | | | | | | logistics services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, pick-up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick- up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| | | | | <u></u> | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Consolidated | | 1040370 | 12/21/1999 | Registered | Canada | TMA56189 | 05/13/2002 | * - Transportation of |
| Freightways | FASTER, SMARTER | | | | | 9 | | goods of others by air, |
| Corporation | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1679402 | 06/02/2014 | Pending | Canada | Π Π | | * - Supply chain, logistics |
| | FORWARD THINKING | | | | | | | and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | computerized tracking of |
| | | | | | | | | documents, packages, raw materials, and other |
| | 1 | | | 1 | | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-------|----------|------------|-------------|--------|---------|----------|-----------|---|
| | | | | | , | | | freight for others to |
| | | | | | | | | ensure ontime delivery |
| | | | | | | | | for business purposes; |
| | | | | | | | | warehousing services, |
| | | | | | | | | namely, kitting, sub- |
| | | | | | | | | assembly, returns |
| | | | | | | | | processing, and labeling |
| | | | | | | | | of documents, packages |
| | | | | | | | | raw materials, and other |
| | | | | | | | | freight for others; information management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | shipment processing, |
| | | | | | | | | preparing shipping |
| | | | | | | | | documents and invoices. |
| | | | | | | | | tracking documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, and freight, |
| | | | | | | | | over computer networks, |
| | | | | | | | | intranets, and the interne |
| | | | | | | | | for business purposes; |
| | | | | | | | | business management |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | managing logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain services, supply chain visibility and |
| | | | | | | | | synchronization, supply |
| | | | | | | | | and demand forecasting |
| | | | | | | | | and product distribution |
| | | | | | | | | processes for others; and |
| | | | | | | | | business consulting |
| | | | | | | | | services relating to |
| | | | | | | | | product distribution, |
| | | | | | | | | operations management |
| | | | | | | | | services, logistics, |
| | | | | | | | | reverse logistics, supply |
| | | | | | | | | chain, and production |
| | | | | | | | | systems and distribution |
| | | | | | | | | solutions. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, pick- |
| | | | | | | | | up, storage, |
| | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship or |
| | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| | | | | | | | | services, namely, |
| | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick |
| | | | | | | | | up, and packing for |
| | | | | | | | | shipment of documents, |
| | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials |
| | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| | | | | | | | | services; and |
| | | | | | | | | transportation of the goods of others by air, |
| | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| | | | | | | | | * - Providing temporary |
| | <u> </u> | ı | | | I | I | | 1 Toriding temperary |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|----------------|------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|--|
| Con-way Inc. | | 1111482 | | Registered | Canada | TMA58742 | 08/19/2003 | use of on-line non- downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet. |
| COIT WAY IIIC. | FORWARD THINKING | | 00/02/2001 | | Canada | 2 | 00/13/2000 | management systems, namely, computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet. * - Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet; managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; customs |

| Con-way Inc. Total 1040189 O7/08/2002 Registered Chile Total 1038805 O1/08/2003 35 | Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|-------------------------------|
| Description | | | | | | | | • | brokerage services for |
| Don-way Inc. 1040189 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038807 01/06/2003 35 | | | | | | | | | others; supply chain, |
| International Color-way Inc. International Con-way Inc. Internationa | | | | | | | | | logistics, and reverse |
| Tangerister | | | | | | | | | logistics services, |
| Con-way Inc. 1040189 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038803 01/06/2003 35 | | | | | | | | | namely, pick-up, storage, |
| packages, rs and other from the services, na storage, district chief c | | | | | | | | | transportation, and |
| Con-way Inc. Con- | | | | | | | | | delivery of documents, |
| Con-way Inc. Con- | | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| Ton-way Inc. Ton- | | | | | | | | | and other freight for |
| Services | | | | | | | | | others by air, rail, ship, or |
| Storage, distripment of packages, resolution of pack | | | | | | | | | truck; warehousing |
| Up, and pade shipment of packages, reand other fire others; freight services; and other fire others; freight services; and transportation goods of other pade services; and transporta | | | | | | | | | |
| Shipment of packages, rand other fre others, freight services; and other fre others, freight services; and other freightes, freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; are freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and other freight services; and | | | | | | | | | storage, distribution, pick- |
| Dackages, raind other from theirs, freighten of theirs, freighten of theirs, freighten of theirs, freighten of theirs, freighten of theirs, freighten of theirs, freighten of their strainsportation goods of other rail, ship or the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the rail, ship or the strainsportation of the strainsport of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the strainsportation of the s | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. Tourist Con-way Inc. Touri | | | | | | | | | packages, raw materials, |
| Con-way Inc. 1040189 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038807 01/08/2003 35 | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. 1040189 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038807 01/06/2003 35 | | | | | | | | | others; freight forwarding |
| Con-way Inc. Con- | | | | | | | | | services: and |
| Con-way Inc. Con- | | | | | | | | | transportation of the |
| Con-way Inc. Con- | | | | | | | | | goods of others by air, |
| Con-way Inc. Con- | | | | | | | | | rail, ship or truck. |
| Con-way Inc. Tourism Con-way Inc. Con-way I | Con-way Inc. | | 1040189 | 07/08/2002 | Registered | Chile | 1038807 | 01/06/2003 | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 1040192 1040192 1040193 1040194 1040194 1050203 10502004 10502003 10502004 10502003 | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 1040192 1040192 1040193 1040194 1040194 1050203 10502004 10502003 10502004 10502003 | | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. Con- | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 1040192 1040190 107/08/2002 Registered Chile 1076086 101/30/2014 109, 35, 36, 3 6007/2002 Registered Chile 740841 740841 11/29/2005 11/29/2005 12/2005 12/2006 12/2006 12/2006 12/2007 12/2007 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2008 12/2009 12/2008 12/20 | Con-way Inc. | | 1040187 | 07/08/2002 | Registered | Chile | 1038803 | 01/06/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 740841 740842 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. 1041359 01/11/2013 Registered Chile 1076086 01/30/2014 09, 35, 36, 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696209 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740841 11/29/2005 36 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | Con-way Inc. | | 1040188 | 07/08/2002 | Registered | Chile | 1038805 | 01/06/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696209 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740841 11/29/2005 36 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696209 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740841 11/29/2005 36 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 | | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696209 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740841 11/29/2005 36 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | \\Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696209 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740841 11/29/2005 36 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | Con-way Inc. | | 1041359 | 01/11/2013 | Registered | Chile | 1076086 | 01/30/2014 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696209 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740841 11/29/2005 36 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | Menlo | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 696211 07/19/2005 Registered Chile 740822 11/29/2005 42 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | whichmus rockast | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040192 08/07/2002 Registered Chile 1038813 01/06/2003 35 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | Con-way Inc. | | 696209 | 07/19/2005 | Registered | | 740841 | 11/29/2005 | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040190 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038809 01/06/2003 36 Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 1040191 07/08/2002 Registered Chile 1038811 01/06/2003 39 Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. 7641573 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641573 09/28/2013 36 Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | Con-way Inc. | | J/641573 | 08/24/2009 | Registered | China | /641573 | 09/28/2013 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. 7641574 08/24/2009 Registered China 7641574 07/07/2013 35 | | Mento | | | | | | | |
| | | eminen mann | | | | | | | |
| Mento | Con-way Inc. | _ | 7641574 | 08/24/2009 | Registered | China | 7641574 | 07/07/2013 | 35 |
| | | Moule | | | | | | | |
| " * * **initiation in in in in in in in in in in in in in | | ///C#/// | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | \ \times \ | 3853607 | 12/22/2003 | Registered | China | 3853607 | 10/07/2006 | 35 |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3548150 | 05/07/2003 | Registered | China | 3548150 | 03/07/2005 | 39 |
| | 万络 | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3548147 | 05/07/2003 | Registered | China | 3548147 | 03/07/2005 | 39 |
| | 万络环球 | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3548151 | 05/07/2003 | Registered | China | 3548151 | 07/28/2005 | 36 |
| | 万络 | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3548148 | 05/07/2003 | Registered | China | 3548148 | 07/28/2005 | 36 |
| | 万络环球 | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3548152 | 05/07/2003 | Registered | China | 3548152 | 01/07/2005 | 35 |
| | 万络 | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3548149 | 05/07/2003 | Registered | China | 3548149 | 01/07/2005 | 35 |
| | 万络环球 | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3256920 | 07/29/2002 | Registered | China | 3256920 | 02/28/2004 | 39 |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3256921 | 07/29/2002 | Registered | China | 3256921 | 04/28/2004 | 36 |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3256922 | 07/29/2002 | Registered | China | 3256922 | 05/28/2004 | 35 |
| | MENLO MORLDWIGH | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 775751 | 09/30/1993 | Registered | China | 775751 | 01/14/1995 | 39 |
| | MOUTOMIDE EWEUR | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | | 7641572 | 08/24/2009 | Registered | China | 7641572 | 07/07/2013 | 39 |
| Con may mo. | Menlo | 7011072 | 00/2 1/2000 | riogiotorou | China | 7011072 | ONONEOTO | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 4826803 | 08/09/2005 | Registered | China | 4826803 | 02/14/2009 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 4826822 | 08/09/2005 | Registered | China | 4826822 | 03/28/2009 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 4826821 | 08/09/2005 | Registered | China | 4826821 | 02/14/2009 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY & Design | 00000 | 07/23/2014 | Pending | China | | | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 3256917 | 07/29/2002 | Registered | China | 3256917 | 02/28/2004 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 3256918 | 07/29/2002 | Registered | China | 3256918 | 04/28/2004 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 3256919 | 07/29/2002 | Registered | China | 3256919 | 05/28/2004 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | 08/24/2009 | Registered | China | 7641692 | 09/28/2013 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | 7641712 | 08/24/2009 | Registered | China | 7641712 | 07/07/2013 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | 7641774 | 08/24/2009 | Registered | China | 7641774 | 07/07/2013 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO MOREDWICE | 289386 | 11/28/2003 | Registered | Colombia | 289386 | 11/28/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 277707 | 11/25/2003 | Registered | Colombia | 277707 | 11/25/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. *Confirming ownership | CON-WAY | 319868 | 07/11/2006 | Registered | Colombia | 319868 | 07/11/2006 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. *Confirming ownership | CON-WAY | 319869 | 07/11/2006 | Registered | Colombia | 319869 | 07/11/2006 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. *Confirming ownership | CON-WAY | 319898 | 07/12/2006 | Registered | Colombia | 319898 | 07/12/2006 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. *Confirming ownership | CON-WAY | 319877 | 07/11/2006 | Registered | Colombia | 319877 | 07/11/2006 | 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 277709 | 11/25/2003 | Registered | Colombia | 277709 | 11/25/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 277708 | 11/25/2003 | Registered | Colombia | 277708 | 11/25/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 277706 | 11/25/2003 | Registered | Colombia | 277706 | 11/25/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO MORLOWIOS | 20020009134 | 12/12/2002 | Registered | Costa Rica | 142524 | 11/12/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 20020009132 | 12/12/2002 | Registered | Costa Rica | 142525 | 11/12/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CFI | 1993007409 | 12/13/1993 | Registered | Costa Rica | 87311 | 06/10/1994 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 160697 | 07/18/2006 | Registered | Costa Rica | 160697 | 07/18/2006 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 160410 | 07/18/2006 | Registered | Costa Rica | 160410 | 07/18/2006 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 160406 | 07/18/2006 | Registered | Costa Rica | 160406 | 07/18/2006 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 160407 | 07/18/2006 | Registered | Costa Rica | 160407 | 07/18/2006 | 42 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDI | E2002009131 | 12/12/2002 | Registered | Costa Rica | 142526 | 11/12/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDI | E20020009135 | 12/12/2002 | Registered | Costa Rica | 142269 | 10/29/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDI | | 12/12/2002 | Registered | Costa Rica | 142270 | 10/29/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 185772 | 11/18/2002 | Registered | Czech Republic | 258171 | 10/29/2003 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con wow Inc | MENLO | 185773 | 11/18/2002 | Dogistored | Czoch Bonublio | 050170 | 10/20/2002 | 00 25 26 20 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | | | Registered | Czech Republic | 258172 | 10/29/2003 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 9176 | 10/28/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9176 | 10/28/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 9173 | 10/28/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9173 | 10/28/2003 | 35 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 9174 | 10/28/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9174 | 10/28/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 9175 | 10/28/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9175 | 10/28/2003 | 35 |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 9333 | 12/29/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9333 | 12/29/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 9719 | 12/29/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9719 | 12/29/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 9718 | 12/29/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9718 | 12/29/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 9720 | 12/29/2003 | Registered | Ecuador | 9720 | 12/29/2003 | 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 10614 | 06/03/2004 | Registered | El Salvador | 10614 | 06/03/2004 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | Mento | 11188133 | 09/14/2012 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 11188133 | 02/11/2013 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWISE | 2912475 | 10/29/2002 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 2912475 | 02/26/2004 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | menta togistics | 2349926 | 08/22/2001 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 2349926 | 01/24/2003 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | GLOBAL LTL | 11901469 | 06/14/2013 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 11901469 | 11/06/2013 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 2912442 | 10/29/2002 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 2912442 | 05/25/2004 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO LMS | 2695906 | 05/13/2002 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 2695906 | 08/21/2003 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO LOGISTICS | 2305472 | 07/16/2001 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 2305472 | 10/09/2002 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 2589851 | 02/22/2002 | Registered | European Union (CTM) | 2589851 | 06/06/2003 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200207029 | 10/09/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 123632 | 05/06/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | \\Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | 200204766 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 125164 | 08/14/2003 | 35 |
| | MENLO MOREDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | 8 | 200204765 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 121738 | 01/10/2003 | 36 |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIELE | 200204764 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 125545 | 09/02/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200204769 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 124807 | 07/25/2003 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 200505322 | 07/22/2005 | Registered | Guatemala | 140734 | 02/27/2006 | 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 200505321 | 07/22/2005 | Registered | Guatemala | 140733 | 02/27/2006 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 200505327 | 07/22/2005 | Registered | Guatemala | 140735 | 02/27/2006 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 200505328 | 07/22/2005 | Registered | Guatemala | 140718 | 02/22/2006 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200207031 | 10/09/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 123407 | 04/22/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200207031 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 124901 | 07/31/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200204763 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 122301 | 02/18/2003 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200204767 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 125015 | 08/08/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200204767 | 07/17/2002 | Registered | Guatemala | 121177 | 11/25/2002 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | Menlo | 302585601 | 04/22/2013 | Registered | Hong Kong | 302585601 | 04/22/2013 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | . Menlo - Menlo | 301239110 | 11/13/2008 | Registered | Hong Kong | 301239110 | 11/13/2008 | 09, 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | *************************************** | 300028700 | 06/05/2003 | Registered | Hong Kong | 300028700 | 06/05/2003 | 09, 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| | ·萬絡環球 ·万络环球 | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 300460674 | 07/20/2005 | Registered | Hong Kong | 300460674 | 07/20/2005 | 35, 36, 39, 42 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200313743AA | 12/06/2002 | Registered | Hong Kong | 200313743 | 12/06/2002 | 09, 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| _ | | | | | | AA | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | 302585610 | 04/22/2013 | Registered | Hong Kong | 302585610 | 04/22/2013 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | | M1202563 | 07/18/2012 | Registered | Hungary | 208452 | 01/10/2013 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| | Mento | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | M0202789 | 06/11/2002 | Registered | Hungary | 178666 | 05/24/2004 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | M0202790 | 06/11/2002 | Registered | Hungary | 177779 | 02/12/2004 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | III. II. I | 2517546 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | India | 1,,,,, | 02,12,2001 | 09, 35, 36 |
| con may mon | Mento | | 0 1122 20 10 | . c.i.u.i.g | ma.a | | | 55, 55, 55 |
| Con way Inc | | 2517548 | 04/00/0010 | Danding | India | | | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | Mento | 2517548 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | India | | | 39 |
| Con wow Inc | - | 1250915 | 11/21/2003 | Dogistared | India | 1250915 | 11/21/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 1250915 | 11/21/2003 | Registered | india | 1250915 | 11/21/2003 | 30 |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 1250914 | 11/21/2003 | Registered | India | 1250914 | 11/21/2003 | 35 |
| | WORLDWICE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | 0 | 1250916 | 11/21/2003 | Registered | India | 1250916 | 11/21/2003 | 39 |
| | MENLO Waredwide | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | /A | 1213537 | 07/11/2003 | Registered | India | 1213537 | 07/11/2003 | 16 |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 1421641 | 02/15/2006 | Registered | India | 1421641 | 02/15/2006 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 1421643 | 02/15/2006 | Registered | India | 1421643 | 02/15/2006 | 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 1421640 | 02/15/2006 | Registered | India | 1421640 | 02/15/2006 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 1421642 | 02/15/2006 | Registered | India | 1421642 | 02/15/2006 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 1250913 | 11/21/2003 | Registered | India | 1250913 | 11/21/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 1250911 | 11/21/2003 | Registered | India | 1250911 | 11/21/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 1250912 | 11/21/2003 | Registered | India | 1250912 | 11/21/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | 07/16/2003 | Registered | India | 1214791 | 07/16/2003 | 16 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | 04/22/2013 | Pending | India | | | 09, 35, 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 2517547 | 04/22/2013 | Pending | India | | | 39 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| | LOGISTICS | | | | | | • | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | M03256 | 02/13/2003 | Registered | Latvia | M55510 | 09/20/2005 | 35, 36, 39 |
| | wolstów oż | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | M03257 | 02/13/2003 | Registered | Latvia | M55511 | 09/20/2005 | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 2412004 | 06/01/2004 | Pending | Malawi | | | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 2362004 | 06/01/2004 | Pending | Malawi | | | 16 |
| Con-way Inc. | Mento | 2012005164 | 03/29/2012 | Pending | Malaysia | | | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | Menlo | 2012005167 | 03/29/2012 | Pending | Malaysia | | | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | Menlo | 2012005166 | 03/29/2012 | Pending | Malaysia | | | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | Menlo | 2012005165 | 03/29/2012 | Pending | Malaysia | | | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 02003165 | 03/22/2002 | Registered | Malaysia | 02003165 | 04/22/2005 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 02003167 | 03/22/2002 | Registered | Malaysia | 02003167 | 04/16/2005 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLOWIDE | 02003166 | 03/22/2002 | Registered | Malaysia | 02003166 | 04/14/2005 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 05011846 | 07/19/2005 | Registered | Malaysia Malaysia | 05011846 | 11/13/2008 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 05011844 | 07/19/2005 | Registered | Malaysia | 05011844 | 12/06/2007 | 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 05011845 | 07/19/2005 | Registered | Malaysia | 05011845 | 09/11/2008 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 05011847 | 07/19/2005 | Pending | Malaysia | 55511510 | 55, 11,2000 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 02003161 | 03/22/2002 | Registered | Malaysia | 02003161 | 03/09/2005 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 02003163 | 03/22/2002 | Registered | Malaysia | 02003161 | 03/22/2002 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 02003163 | 03/22/2002 | Registered | Malaysia | 02003163 | 07/07/2007 | 09 |
| | | | | | | | | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 02003162 | 03/22/2002 | Registered | Malaysia | 02003162 | 04/28/2007 | |
| Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. | MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE & Design | 02003164 02003164 | 03/22/2002 03/22/2012 | Registered Registered | Malaysia Malaysia | 02003164 02003164 | 04/27/2005 03/21/2012 | 09 09 |

| Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|---------------------------------|--|-------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|---|
| | 1332303 | 12/07/2012 | Registered | Mexico | 1359196 | 04/05/2013 | 42 |
| .Carbon Net [©] | | | | | | | |
| | 1246158 | 02/01/2012 | Registered | Mexico | 1295894 | 07/10/2012 | 36 |
| Mento | | | | | | | |
| | 1246159 | 02/01/2012 | Registered | Mexico | 1295895 | 07/10/2012 | 39 |
| Mento | | | | | | | |
| - | 1246156 | 02/01/2012 | Registered | Mexico | 1295893 | 07/10/2012 | 09 |
| Menlo | | | | | | | |
| | 714093 | 04/25/2005 | Registered | Mexico | 920537 | 02/23/2006 | 35 |
| EON-WAY STRUCKLORD | | | | | | | |
| 4 | 714094 | 04/25/2005 | Registered | Mexico | 893851 | 07/29/2005 | 39 |
| STRUCKLOAD | | | | | | | |
| COD MON | 714095 | 04/25/2005 | Registered | Mexico | 896504 | 08/24/2005 | 42 |
| S TRUCKLÓAG | | | | | | | |
| G | 639966 | 01/30/2004 | Registered | Mexico | 860754 | 11/26/2004 | 35 |
| G. | 639965 | 01/30/2004 | Registered | Mexico | 832696 | 05/25/2004 | 16 |
| CF _{Mex} | 592362 | 03/13/2003 | Registered | Mexico | 822153 | 02/26/2004 | 39 |
| | Carbonnet® Mento Mento Con-uny Ennual Ennual | 1332303 | 1332303 12/07/2012 1246158 02/01/2012 1246159 02/01/2012 1246156 02/01/2012 1246156 02/01/2012 1246156 02/01/2012 1246156 04/25/2005 124094 04/25/2005 04 | 1332303 12/07/2012 Registered | 1332303 12/07/2012 Registered Mexico | 1332303 12/07/2012 Registered Mexico 1359196 | 1246158 02/01/2012 Registered Mexico 1359196 04/05/2013 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | | 582455 | 01/07/2003 | Registered | Mexico | 888464 | 06/27/2005 | 35 |
| | CONTINOU | | | | | | | |
| | o tied | | | | | | | |
| | CON-WAY Guaranteed! | | | | | | | |
| | ľ | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 576972 | 11/26/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 862006 | 11/30/2004 | 39 |
| | COD MON | | | | | | | |
| | CON-WAY SFULL LOAD | | | | | | | |
| | SECTIONS | | | | | | | |
| Con way Inc | | 538870 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 747955 | 05/22/2002 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | 1 2A | 030070 | 03/14/2002 | riegistered | IVIEXICO | 747933 | 03/22/2002 | 39 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | MOBIDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | W | 538872 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 748769 | 05/27/2002 | 09 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 538866 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 748768 | 05/27/2002 | 36 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 538871 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 773270 | 12/13/2002 | 35 |
| con nay men | 1 2 x | | 00/11/2002 | i logiotoroa | 111071100 | 7,02,0 | 12/10/2002 | |
| | 200 | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | palinib erevazi insi | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 488640 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 764890 | 10/28/2002 | 39 |
| | CON-WAY | | | | | | | |
| | CANADA 🖈 | | | | | | | |
| | EXPRESS | | | | | | | |
| | , , | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 377715 | 06/03/1999 | Registered | Mexico | 648365 | 03/29/2000 | 39 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CARBONNET | 1332301 | 12/07/2012 | Registered | Mexico | 1359223 | 04/05/2013 | 42 |
| Con-way Truckload Inc. | CFI | 244445 | 09/29/1995 | Registered | Mexico | 585033 | 08/25/1998 | 39 |
| Con-way | CFI LOGISTICA | 299598 | 06/26/1997 | Registered | Mexico | 554175 | 07/29/1997 | 39 |
| Truckload Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 507415 | 09/18/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 728318 | 12/13/2001 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 507418 | 09/18/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 821431 | 02/23/2004 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 507416 | 09/18/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 885963 | 06/16/2005 | 35 |
| CNF Inc. | CON-WAY | 247967 | 11/14/1995 | Registered | Mexico | 643487 | 02/25/2000 | 39 |
| CNF Inc. | CON-WAY | 507417 | 09/18/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 728319 | 12/13/2001 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY CANADA EXPRESS | 717169 | 05/12/2005 | Registered | Mexico | 891850 | 07/26/2005 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 508468 | 09/24/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 888885 | 06/28/2005 | 35 |
| John way IIIo. | GUARANTEED! | 700-00 | 00/27/2001 | logistorou | INIONIOO | 000000 | 00/20/2000 | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY MEXICO | 578214 | 12/03/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 805967 | 09/08/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY MEXICO | 578213 | 12/03/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 873585 | 03/29/2005 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 658508 | 05/27/2004 | Registered | Mexico | 844394 | 07/26/2004 | 39 |
| | TRUCKLOAD | | | <u> </u> | | 1 | | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 658509 | 05/27/2004 | Registered | Mexico | 844395 | 07/26/2004 | 42 |
| | TRUCKLOAD | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 658506 | 05/27/2004 | Registered | Mexico | 868741 | 02/24/2005 | 35 |
| 1 1 | TRUCKLOAD | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | EEXPRESS | 434905 | 07/06/2000 | Pending | Mexico | | | 35 |
| CNF Inc. | G! MAN | 639964 | 01/30/2004 | Registered | Mexico | 836518 | 06/09/2004 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | G!MAN | 639963 | 01/30/2004 | Registered | Mexico | 868104 | 02/23/2005 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 538868 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 745868 | 04/30/2002 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 538873 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 748259 | 05/24/2002 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 538867 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 745867 | 04/30/2002 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 538869 | 03/14/2002 | Registered | Mexico | 771150 | 11/28/2002 | 35 |
| Con-Way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 1246157 | 02/01/2012 | Registered | Mexico | 1348219 | 02/14/2013 | 35 |
| | LOGISTICS | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | REAL TIME | 488627 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 720732 | 10/30/2001 | 39 |
| | INVENTORY | | | | | | | |
| | VISIBILITY | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | REAL TIME | 488626 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 756379 | 07/29/2002 | 09 |
| | INVENTORY | | | | | | | |
| | VISIBLITY | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | REAL TIME ON TIME | 488631 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 720734 | 10/30/2001 | 39 |
| | VISIBILITY | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | REAL TIME ON TIME | 488630 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 756381 | 07/29/2002 | 09 |
| | VISIBILITY | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 488641 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 720737 | 10/30/2001 | 39 |
| | VISIBILITY | | | | <u> </u> | | | 1 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 488628 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 756380 | 07/29/2002 | 09 |
| | VISIBILITY | 100015 | 20/21/2021 | D | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | RIV | 488645 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 720741 | 10/30/2001 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | RIV | 488644 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 720740 | 10/30/2001 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | ROV | 488629 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 720733 | 10/30/2001 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | ROV | 488646 | 06/01/2001 | Registered | Mexico | 720742 | 10/30/2001 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | YOUR BUSINESS | 274797 | 09/24/1996 | Registered | Mexico | 533822 | 10/21/1996 | 39 |
| Can way Inc | DRIVE US | 99230080 | 00/10/0007 | Danistanad | Mantaguet | 0740 | 00/10/0007 | 10 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | | 08/16/2007 | Registered | Montserrat | 3749 | 08/16/2007 | 16 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 732714 | 07/18/2005 | Registered | New Zealand | 732714 | 06/08/2006 | 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 680121 | 06/03/2003 | Registered | New Zealand | 680121 | 12/04/2003 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 680122 | 06/03/2003 | Registered | New Zealand | 680122 | 12/04/2003 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 680123 | 06/03/2003 | Registered | New Zealand | 680123 | 12/04/2003 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 200500002323 | 07/21/2005 | Registered | Nicaragua | 0600858 | 03/30/2006 | 35, 36, 39, 42, 43 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 828176 | 03/27/2003 | Registered | Paraguay | 262104 | 10/15/2003 | 36 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | - X-W | 1047901 | 03/27/2003 | Registered | Paraguay | 262353 | 10/20/2003 | 35 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | | 40.47000 | 00/07/0000 | D | D | 000455 | 40/45/0000 | 00 |
| Con-way Inc. | 1 A | 1047900 | 03/27/2003 | Registered | Paraguay | 262103 | 10/15/2003 | 39 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|------------------------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|---------------------|-----------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | | 4499992011 | 03/18/2011 | Registered | Peru | T00002679 | 06/15/2011 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| | Mento | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 4498192011 | 03/17/2011 | Registered | Peru | T00002697 | 06/20/2011 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 42002005550 | 07/05/2002 | Registered | Philippines | 5550 | 11/28/2005 | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 248449 | 03/28/2002 | Registered | Poland | 165090 | 07/15/2005 | 09, 35, 36, 38, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO MENLO | 248451 | 03/28/2002 | Registered | Poland | 165091 | 07/15/2005 | 09, 35, 36, 38, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 47550 | 06/25/2004 | Registered | Puerto Rico | 62996 | 06/25/2004 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 47530 47549 | 06/25/2004 | Registered | Puerto Rico | 62995 | 06/25/2004 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 4754 8 | 06/25/2004 | Registered | Puerto Rico | 62994 | 06/25/2004 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 263959 | 02/11/2013 | Registered | Russia | 263959 | 02/11/2013 | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 2003702646 | 02/11/2013 | Registered | Russia | 262319 | 02/11/2013 | 35, 36, 39 |
| · | CON-WAY | 3172005 | 09/23/2005 | Registered | Saint Kitts & Nevis | 3172005 | 09/23/2005 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | T0203941C | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203941C | 03/19/2002 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | T0203942A | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203942A | 03/19/2002 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | T0203939A | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203939A | 03/19/2002 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | T0203940E | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203940E | 03/19/2002 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | T0512266D | 07/15/2005 | Registered | Singapore | T0512266D | 07/15/2005 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | T0512269I | 07/15/2005 | Registered | Singapore | T0512269I | 07/15/2005 | 42 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | T0203935I | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203935I | 03/19/2002 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | T0203936G | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203936G | 03/19/2002 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | T0203938C | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203938C | 03/19/2002 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | T0203937E | 03/19/2002 | Registered | Singapore | T0203937E | 03/19/2002 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | T1203651D | 03/16/2012 | Registered | Singapore | T1203651D | 03/16/2012 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |

| Owner Mark Serial No. Filing Date Status Country Reg. No. Reg. D. Con-way Inc. 4520020000920 03/15/2002 Registered South Korea 450010143 06/29/21 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 4120050016611 07/18/2005 Registered South Korea 410140247 11/15/20 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 4120050016611 07/18/2005 Registered South Korea 450010144 06/29/21 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 11666 09/16/2005 Registered St Maarten 11666 09/16/21 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 512006 02/24/2006 Pending St Vincent (Grenadines) 01095754 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 092037645 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095754 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/21 | |
|--|----------------|
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| MENLO | |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 4120050016611 07/18/2005 Registered South Korea 410140247 11/15/21 | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 4520020000919 03/15/2002 Registered South Korea 450101444 06/29/21 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 11666 09/16/2005 Registered St Maarten 11666 09/16/21 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 512006 02/24/2006 Pending St Vincent (Grenadines) Con-way Inc. 092037645 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095754 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 092037644 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01084831 02/01/21 Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 092037642 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/21 | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 4520020000919 03/15/2002 Registered South Korea 450101444 06/29/21 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 11666 09/16/2005 Registered St Maarten 11666 09/16/21 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 512006 02/24/2006 Pending St Vincent (Grenadines) Con-way Inc. 092037645 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095754 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 092037644 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01084831 02/01/21 Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 092037642 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/21 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/21 | 006 35, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 11666 09/16/2005 Registered St Maarten 11666 09/16/20 Con-way Inc. CON-WAY 512006 02/24/2006 Pending St Vincent (Grenaclines) 07/20 <td></td> | |
| Con-way Inc. 092037645 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095754 04/16/20 | 005 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | 35, 36, 39, 42 |
| Con-way Inc. O92037644 O6/13/2003 Registered Taiwan O1084831 O2/01/20 Con-way Inc. O92037642 O6/13/2003 Registered Taiwan O1095753 O4/16/20 Con-way Inc. O91042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan O0188379 10/16/20 | 004 39 |
| Con-way Inc. 092037644 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01084831 02/01/20 Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/20 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/20 | |
| Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/20 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/20 MENLO | |
| Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/20 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/20 | |
| Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/20 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/20 | |
| Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/2005 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/2005 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registe | 004 36 |
| Con-way Inc. 092037642 06/13/2003 Registered Taiwan 01095753 04/16/2005 Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/2005 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Taiwan 001880 Registered Taiwan | |
| Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/20 | |
| Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/20 | |
| Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/20 MENLO | 004 35 |
| Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/2004 | J04 J03 |
| Con-way Inc. 091042672 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188379 10/16/2004 | |
| MENLO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O | |
| MENLO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O | |
| MENLO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O | 003 39 |
| MENLO | 505 09 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Con-way Inc. 091042670 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 01108425 06/16/20 | 004 35, 39 |
| | |
| MENLO | |
| MG84DM108 | |
| Con-way Inc. 091042671 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188968 11/01/20 | 003 36 |
| | |
| MENLO | |
| WORLOWIDS CO. | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 091042669 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00187221 09/16/20 | 003 39 |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 091042669 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00187221 09/16/2002 Con-way Inc. MENLO 091042668 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 00188207 10/16/2002 | |
| Con-way Inc. MENLO 091042667 10/09/2002 Registered Taiwan 01108424 06/16/20 | |
| Con-way Inc. 843024 04/12/2012 Registered Thailand TM397040 04/12/20 | |
| | |
| Mento | |
| 2 | |
| | |
| Con-way Inc. 843027 04/12/2012 Registered Thailand SM62420 04/12/20 | 012 39 |
| | |
| Mento | |
| | |
| | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | | 843025 | 04/12/2012 | Registered | Thailand | SM62416 | 04/12/2012 | 35 |
| | Menlo | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | Menlo | 843026 | 04/12/2012 | Registered | Thailand | SM62417 | 04/12/2012 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 483754 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | TM173554 | 03/26/2002 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | WORLDWIDE MENLO WORLDWIDE | 483775 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | SM18493 | 03/26/2002 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | 483756 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | SM18495 | 03/26/2002 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO MOREDIVIDE | 483757 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | SM18496 | 03/26/2002 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 483750 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | TM173553 | 03/26/2002 | 09 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 483751 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | SM18468 | 03/25/2002 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 483752 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | SM18469 | 03/26/2002 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 483753 | 03/26/2002 | Registered | Thailand | SM18470 | 03/25/2002 | 39 |
| con may man | CON-WAY | 36796 | 12/22/2005 | Registered | Trinidad & Tobago | 36796 | 03/01/2007 | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIGH | EE052410 | 10/26/2005 | Registered | Tunisia | EE052410 | 10/26/2005 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | EE052409 | 10/26/2005 | Registered | Tunisia | EE052409 | 10/26/2005 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 200215971 | 06/28/2002 | Registered | Turkey | 200215971 | 05/11/2004 | 09, 35, 36, 39, 40 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. Con-Way Inc. | MENLO | 200215970 85/647,278 | 06/28/2002 06/08/2012 | Registered Registered | Turkey United States | 200215970 4,408,096 | 06/21/2004 09/24/2013 | 09, 35, 36, 39, 40 042 |
| Í | CarbonNet ^(S) | , | | | | , | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|--------------|--|------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|---|------------|-------------------------|
| Con-Way Inc. | | 77/538,624 | 08/04/2008 | Registered | United States | 3,691,264 | 10/06/2009 | 035, 039, 042 |
| Con way me. | | 7,7000,021 | 00/01/2000 | i logictorou | O'Into a Ciato | 0,001,201 | 10/00/2000 | 000, 000, 012 |
| | Menlo | | | | | | | |
| | 7.70.00 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | - | 74/730,418 | 09/18/1995 | Registered | United States | 2,034,555 | 01/28/1997 | 039 |
| | | , 55, | | l regional au | | [,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| | CFI | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | - | 74/112,471 | 11/05/1990 | Registered | United States | 1,664,437 | 11/12/1991 | 039 |
| Con-way inc. | | /4/112,4/1 | 11/03/1990 | riegistered | Officed States | 1,004,437 | 11/12/1991 | 009 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | rF/ | | | | | | | |
| | . | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 74/377,868 | 04/12/1993 | Registered | United States | 1,888,886 | 04/11/1995 | 039 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Comment Designations, 5 | | | | | | | |
| | man a man mining | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 85/760,023 | 10/22/2012 | Registered | United States | 4,357,671 | 06/25/2013 | 039 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Meulo | | | | | | | |
| | marronia ricciaria | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | im | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 86/422,026 | 10/13/2014 | Allowed | United States | | | 035, 039 |
| | (* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | | | | | | | |
| | 1 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | 240. AB | 85/665,550 | 06/29/2012 | Registered | United States | 4,279,911 | 01/22/2013 | 039 |
| Con way mo. | | 00/000,000 | 00/25/2012 | riogistored | Office Otales | 7,270,011 | 0112212010 | 000 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | 18 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a | 85/890,426 | 03/29/2013 | Registered | United States | 4,716,990 | 04/07/2015 | 009 |
| - | (CSS) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con Wording | AIR ONE | 70/016 070 | 00/04/4000 | Dogiotora | United Ctatas | 1 500 014 | 00/00/4000 | 020 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CARBONNET | 73/816,272 | 08/01/1989 | Registered | United States | 1,588,214 | 03/20/1990 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 85/647,235 | 06/08/2012 | Registered | United States | 4,408,095 | 09/24/2013 | 042 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CFI | 73/820,398 | 08/21/1989 | Registered | United States | 1,612,366 | 09/04/1990 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CONTRACT | 74/730,151 | 09/18/1995 | Registered | United States | 2,050,370 | 04/08/1997 | 039 |
| Con Movins | FREIGHTERS, INC. | 76/220 F02 | 02/22/2004 | Pogiatored | United States | 0.725.000 | 07/1E/0000 | 025 020 042 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CON-WAY CON-WAY | 76/229,593 | 03/23/2001 | Registered | United States | 2,735,892 | 07/15/2003 | 035, 039, 042 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 75/570,283 | 10/14/1998 | Registered | United States | 2,278,192 | 09/14/1999 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CON-WAY FREIGHT | 85/665,243 | 06/29/2012 | Registered | United States | 4,286,252 | 02/05/2013 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CON-WAY | 85/925,413 | 05/07/2013 | Registered | United States | 4,499,547 | 03/18/2014 | 006, 012, 037, 040, 042 |
| Con May In- | MANUFACTURING | 76/400 007 | 06/40/0000 | Dogietarasi | I Inite d Otet | 0.700.400 | 00/05/0000 | 005 006 000 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CON-WAY MEXICO | 76/422,387 | 06/19/2002 | Registered | United States | 2,700,168 | 03/25/2003 | 035, 036, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CON-WAY | 78/391,900 | 03/26/2004 | Registered | United States | 3,077,562 | 04/04/2006 | 035, 039, 042 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|-------------------------|--|------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------------|-----------|------------|-----------------------|
| | TRUCKLOAD | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | CON-WAY WESTERN EXPRESS | 73/449,595 | 10/24/1983 | Registered | United States | 1,368,200 | 10/29/1985 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | CUSTOMER INNOVATION | 86/265,788 | 04/29/2014 | Pending | United States | | | 035, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | DELIVERING THE THINGS THAT MATTER | 86/515,554 | 01/27/2015 | Allowed | United States | | | 035, 036, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | DELIVERING WHAT MATTERS | 86/515,593 | 01/27/2015 | Pending | United States | | | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-Way Inc. | DOUBLESTACK | 85/072,051 | 06/25/2010 | Registered | United States | 4,047,704 | 11/01/2011 | 012, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | DRIVE SAFE SYSTEMS | 85/815,513 | 01/04/2013 | Allowed | United States | | | 009 |
| Con-Way Inc. | EEXPRESS | 75/896,817 | 01/14/2000 | Registered | United States | 2,923,538 | 02/01/2005 | 035 |
| Con-Way Inc. | EEXPRESS | 75/648,955 | 02/26/1999 | Registered | United States | 2,954,004 | 05/24/2005 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 86/367,075 | 08/14/2014 | Registered | United States | 4,806,838 | 09/08/2015 | 035, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 86/374,254 | 08/22/2014 | Allowed | United States | | | 028, 035, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | HIGH VELOCITY SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES | 86/539,962 | 02/19/2015 | Allowed | United States | | | 035, 036, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | IT'S ON TIME OR IT'S ON US | 76/350,949 | 12/19/2001 | Registered | United States | 2,695,092 | 03/11/2003 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 76/402,298 | 04/30/2002 | Registered | United States | 2,692,944 | 03/04/2003 | 009, 035, 036, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 76/195,414 | 01/16/2001 | Registered | United States | 2,823,717 | 03/16/2004 | 035, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | 04/30/2002 | Registered | United States | 2,718,917 | 05/27/2003 | 009, 035, 036, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | 08/22/2001 | Registered | United States | 2,767,606 | 09/23/2003 | 009, 035, 036, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | 10/22/2012 | Registered | United States | 4,357,674 | 06/25/2013 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | NEVER SETTLE FOR LESS | | 07/22/2005 | Registered | United States | 3,655,927 | 07/14/2009 | 035, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | ON SEA, ON LAND, ON TIME | 85/072,037 | 06/25/2010 | Registered | United States | 4,010,376 | 08/09/2011 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | PROFITDRIVE | 77/615,868 | 11/17/2008 | Registered | United States | 3,822,660 | 07/20/2010 | 035 |
| CNF Inc. | | 73/251,502 | 02/25/1980 | Registered | United States | 1,185,669 | 01/12/1982 | 012, 037 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 85/072,033 | 06/25/2010 | Registered | United States | 4,380,496 | 08/06/2013 | 012, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | COMMUNITIES AND ENRICHING LIVES BY DELIVERING THE THINGS THAT MATTER | 86/574,508 | 03/24/2015 | Allowed | United States | | | 035, 036, 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | FORWARD THINKING | | 01/16/2014 | Registered | United States | 4,600,558 | 09/09/2014 | 035, 039, 042 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 77/760,814 | 06/16/2009 | Registered | United States | 3,902,584 | 01/11/2011 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | MEETS DEMAND | 75/862,045 | 12/01/1999 | Registered | United States | 2,494,991 | 10/02/2001 | 039 |
| Con-Way Inc. | DRIVES US | 75/166,544 | 09/16/1996 | Registered | United States | 2,166,454 | 06/16/1998 | 039 |
| Menlo Logistics Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | | Registered | United States – North Dakota | 12046200 | 04/19/2004 | 35 |
| Menlo Logistics Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | | Registered | United States – Arizona | 557278 | 10/04/2012 | 20, 42 |
| Menlo Logistics Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | | | Registered | United States - Nebraska | 10032428 | 03/08/2002 | 20, 42 |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Con-way Inc. | | 346191 | 03/17/2003 | Registered | Uruguay | 346191 | 01/12/2004 | 35, 36, 39 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 346190 | 03/17/2003 | Registered | Uruguay | 346190 | 01/12/2004 | 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 2002014547 | 09/17/2002 | Registered | Venezuela | S-036378 | 12/17/2007 | 35 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 2002014549 | 09/17/2002 | Registered | Venezuela | S-045681 | 03/26/2010 | 36 |
| oon nay mo. | | | 00/11/2002 | riogiotoroa | Vollozadia | | 00/20/2010 | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | AACONS COASTOR | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | | 2002014548 | 09/17/2002 | Registered | Venezuela | S-036379 | 12/17/2007 | 39 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO | | | | | | | |
| | WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| 0 1 | | 200540050 | 07/00/0005 | <u> </u> | ., | 0051017 | 20/01/2012 | |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY CON-WAY | 200516259 200516255 | 07/29/2005 | Registered | Venezuela | S051647 | 08/31/2012 | 36 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 200516256 | 07/29/2005 07/29/2005 | Pending | Venezuela Venezuela | S033281 | 11/30/2006 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. Con-way Inc. | CON-WAY | 2005016258 | 07/29/2005 | Registered Registered | Venezuela | S-033282 | 11/30/2006 | 42 |
| Con-way inc. | MENLO | 2004010193 | 07/07/2004 | Registered | Venezuela | S-033262 S-030051 | 02/16/2006 | 35 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 2002011747 | 07/30/2002 | Registered | Venezuela | S-030031 | 06/18/2009 | 36 |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 2002011745 | 07/30/2002 | Registered | Venezuela | S-042017 | 06/18/2009 | 39 |
| Con-way Inc. | | 4200305416 | 06/26/2003 | Registered | Vietnam | 61125 | 03/17/2005 | 09, 35, 36 |
| , | | | 00.00.000 | 1.19.2.2.2 | | | | 3, 33, 33 |
| | 2452110 | | | | | | | |
| | MENLO WORLDWIDE | | | | | | | |
| | · | | | | | | | |
| Con-way Inc. | MENLO | 4200305415 | 06/26/2003 | Registered | Vietnam | 57336 | 09/23/2004 | 09, 35, 36, 39 |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 1149397 | 12/06/2012 | Registered | WIPO | 1149391 | 12/06/2012 | 042 |
| | | | | | Designations: | | | |
| | Carbon Net 8 | | | | China European Union | | | |
| | | | | | Japan Japan | | | |
| | | | | | United Kingdom | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | | 1167919 | 04/22/2013 | Registered | WIPO | 1167919 | 04/22/2013 | 039 |
| | | | | 1.09.0.0.0 | Designations: | | 0 11 22 13 | |
| | Mento | | | | Australia | | | |
| | 6.16.000000.0000000 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Con-Way Inc. | CARBONNET | 1149389 | 12/05/2012 | Registered | WIPO | 1149389 | 12/05/2012 | 042 |
| CONTYVAY IIIC. | OVITOOMINE | 1143303 | 12/03/2012 | i iegistered | Designations: | 1143303 | 12/03/2012 | V+2 |
| | | | | | China | | | |
| | | | | | European Union | | | |
| | | | | | Japan | | | |
| | au amarina | 1,2, | | | United Kingdom | 1.5 | | <u> </u> |
| Con-Way Inc. | CUSTOMER | 1210361 | 05/06/2014 | Registered | WIPO | 1210361 | 05/06/2014 | 35, 39 |
| | INNOVATION | | | | Designations: | | | |
| | | | | | Australia, China, Czech Republic, | | | |
| | 1 | ı | I | 1 | pozecni nepublic, | 1 | | 1 |
| | | | | | European Union, | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Country | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Description (Classes) |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|---|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| | | | _ | | Mexico, Singapore | | _ | |
| Con-Way Inc. | MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS | 1167917 | 04/22/2013 | Registered | WIPO Designations: <i>Australia</i> | 1167917 | 04/22/2013 | 039 |
| Orcas Aircraft Leasing, Inc | ORCAS AIRCRAFT LEASING | 74581442 | 10/2/94 | Registered | United States | 1952653 | 1/30/96 | |
| Transportation Resources, Inc. | ROADFORCE | 85250452 | 2/24/11 | Registered | United States | 4777378 | 7/21/2015 | |
| Transportatio n Resources, Inc. | ROADFORCE | 85978162 | 2/24/11 | Registered | United States | 4280878 | 1/22/13 | |

RECORDED: 11/16/2016